
Victoria Masters Swim Club HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:42 PM  1/24/2026  Page 1

2026 Victoria Masters LC Meet - 1/24/2026

Results - Saturday

 
Event 1  Women 18-24 400 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Victoria Masters Swim Club 211 Bergman, Tuesday Astrid 4:41.92 204:47.70
4:06.47 4:41.923:29.912:53.622:18.101:42.421:06.9831.97

Royal Masters Swim Club 232 Yeung, Natalie 6:05.19 176:00.00
5:17.90 6:05.194:30.193:43.052:54.952:08.391:21.7138.03

 
Event 1  Women 25-29 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Royal Masters Swim Club 261 Davies, Raychel 6:36.63 205:30.00
5:47.97 6:36.634:54.834:02.163:08.842:14.591:23.3637.88

 
Event 1  Women 30-34 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 341 Buggey, Melanie 5:40.97 205:55.00
4:59.56 5:40.974:15.343:30.842:46.442:02.721:19.4037.27

 
Event 1  Women 35-39 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Canadian Dolphin Swim Club 361 Oh, Jiyoon 5:52.56 206:00.00
5:07.16 5:52.564:21.483:35.882:50.922:05.121:20.1737.50

Legacy Masters Swim Club 382 Wynne, Lindsay 7:02.23 177:20.00
6:13.25 7:02.235:20.234:24.033:28.522:32.751:37.5845.12

 
Event 1  Women 40-44 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Winskill Otters Swim Club 411 Rodriguez Dimitresc, Alexandra 4:56.03 205:10.30
4:19.07 4:56.033:40.763:02.402:24.461:46.931:09.5933.40

North Shore Masters 442 Damiani, Andrea 5:27.58 175:30.00
4:47.39 5:27.584:05.623:23.912:42.002:00.181:17.8836.70

Coast Swim Team 433 Pretorius, Nadine 5:45.39 165:35.00
5:04.27 5:45.394:19.573:35.562:50.032:06.111:21.3038.67

Breakwater Masters Swim Club 424 Wegner, Leah 5:48.84 155:40.00
5:04.04 5:48.844:19.343:34.102:49.782:04.801:21.7838.48

Victoria Masters Swim Club 425 Bartle, Darlana 5:55.11 145:58.00
5:10.88 5:55.114:25.023:39.032:53.012:07.781:21.9038.40

Legacy Masters Swim Club 426 Kalakhi, Camelia 6:10.34 136:15.00
5:23.15 6:10.344:34.603:47.132:58.732:11.591:24.2240.56

White Rock Wave Swim Club 447 Walters, Colette 6:56.48 127:00.00
6:05.26 6:56.485:12.134:17.583:23.962:29.481:37.5746.21

Coast Swim Team 408 Buck, Laura 7:00.19 117:00.00
6:06.42 7:00.195:10.584:16.613:22.072:28.591:35.2845.04

 
Event 1  Women 45-49 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Coast Swim Team 491 Pedley, Nadia 6:48.64 206:54.08
5:59.07 6:48.644:14.153:21.332:28.8946.36

Coast Swim Team 492 Pedley, Sarah 6:52.78 176:48.00
6:02.26 6:52.785:09.734:16.293:23.482:31.071:38.2646.93

Coast Swim Team 473 Furlanetto, Francesca 7:58.58 168:30.00
7:02.41 7:58.586:00.604:58.513:57.372:56.541:55.3355.48

Westshore Masters Swim Club 494 Billings, Danielle 9:33.64 159:30.00
8:21.69 9:33.647:10.315:55.184:42.903:28.062:14.151:01.75

 
Event 1  Women 50-54 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Legacy Masters Swim Club 501 Halton, Jane 6:15.44 206:14.00
5:28.76 6:15.444:41.363:53.563:06.242:17.821:30.6743.33

Pacific Coast Swimming 542 Greenwood, Carolyn 6:46.67 177:10.00
5:57.53 6:46.675:05.544:13.623:21.632:28.861:35.3743.94

 
Event 1  Women 55-59 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Edmonton Masters Swim Club 561 Younger, Debbie 5:10.30 205:23.10
4:33.39 5:10.303:55.563:14.792:35.211:54.521:14.7335.32
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(Event 1  Women 55-59 400 LC Meter Freestyle)
Victoria Masters Swim Club 592 Yearwood, Lynn 5:34.22 175:45.00

4:53.64 5:34.224:10.223:27.572:43.922:01.481:18.4837.25

Foothill Masters Swim Club 563 Harvey, Lisa 5:59.94 166:05.00
5:16.46 5:59.944:30.233:44.472:11.651:25.0240.45

Breakwater Masters Swim Club 584 MacNeil, Angela 6:14.56 156:30.00
5:28.19 6:14.564:41.613:52.593:05.272:15.871:28.3040.89

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 585 Biddlecombe, Erin 6:53.44 147:00.00
6:02.20 6:53.445:08.764:15.283:21.552:28.401:35.5644.57

Victoria Masters Swim Club 566 Pilon, Carol 7:59.43 138:05.00
7:00.01 7:59.435:57.954:55.863:52.312:49.911:47.7749.08

Coast Swim Team 57--- Atkey, Susan NS  6:40.21
 
Event 1  Women 60-64 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Victoria Masters Swim Club 601 Allin, Lynne 7:08.85 207:20.20
6:17.68 7:08.855:22.814:26.403:31.032:35.811:40.5646.60

Breakwater Masters Swim Club 602 Tannas, Karen 7:18.07 177:20.00
6:24.81 7:18.075:28.834:33.133:37.182:41.231:44.3448.93

 
Event 1  Women 65-69 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Victoria Masters Swim Club 661 Macdonald, Sarah 5:30.02 205:48.00
4:49.02 5:30.024:06.623:24.542:42.121:59.451:16.6036.38

Victoria Masters Swim Club 672 Pennock, Patricia 5:46.75 175:45.00
5:01.89 5:46.754:18.243:32.352:48.602:03.261:20.3637.62

Royal Masters Swim Club 67--- McGrath, Kat NS  9:00.00
 
Event 1  Women 75-79 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Legacy Masters Swim Club 761 Versfeld, Hella 6:54.91 207:05.79
6:04.60 6:54.915:11.524:16.603:23.552:28.531:36.3644.64

 
Event 1  Men 25-29 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Chilliwack Masters Swimming Cl 281 King, Justin 7:45.68 208:20.00
6:45.55 7:45.685:44.294:40.252:36.0342.47

 
Event 1  Men 30-34 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Legacy Masters Swim Club 311 Velraj, Niranjan 5:51.04 205:40.00
5:08.42 5:51.044:24.783:40.232:54.402:09.231:24.0640.01

 
Event 1  Men 35-39 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Breakwater Masters Swim Club 371 McMurray, Stephen 5:17.21 205:05.50
4:34.79 5:17.213:52.253:09.782:29.441:50.121:11.1633.43

Royal Masters Swim Club 382 Komkov, Ivan 8:29.09 178:00.00
8:29.095:12.804:07.453:02.441:59.1556.14

 
Event 1  Men 40-44 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Winskill Otters Swim Club 401 Monk, James 4:46.40 205:08.99
4:10.40 4:46.403:33.872:57.492:20.711:44.141:08.0233.06

Hyack Swim Club 432 Lock, John 5:02.94 175:08.21
4:23.62 5:02.943:43.633:03.502:25.101:46.921:09.4832.94

 
Event 1  Men 45-49 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Legacy Masters Swim Club 491 Grant, Andrew 5:54.75 206:00.00
5:11.47 5:54.754:25.883:39.162:53.712:07.611:23.1839.43

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 462 Rea-Palmer, Simon 6:50.35 176:57.00
6:01.39 6:50.355:09.513:23.042:28.621:36.5745.65

Coast Swim Team 463 Bulmash, Eric 7:58.29 168:00.00
6:57.54 7:58.295:53.494:48.883:43.752:40.791:39.4644.38



Victoria Masters Swim Club HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:42 PM  1/24/2026  Page 3

2026 Victoria Masters LC Meet - 1/24/2026

Results - Saturday

 
Event 1  Men 50-54 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Canadian Dolphin Swim Club 531 Aamodt, Tor 5:10.12 205:10.00
4:32.25 5:10.123:52.243:11.132:31.461:51.221:12.4834.04

Victoria Masters Swim Club 522 Robinson, Dale 5:41.73 175:35.00
5:00.24 5:41.734:17.393:33.672:50.112:06.111:22.2338.68

Coast Swim Team 513 Flouret, JP 6:02.33 166:00.00
5:16.62 6:02.334:30.663:42.842:56.772:09.771:24.8639.62

Duncan Stingrays Swim Club 544 Fichter, Keith 6:17.72 156:00.00
5:30.29 6:17.724:40.063:48.511:20.4438.20

 
Event 1  Men 55-59 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Comox Valley Aquatic Club 571 Christensen, Glen 5:25.82 205:28.00
4:46.15 5:25.824:04.843:23.442:41.241:59.881:18.0537.30

Legacy Masters Swim Club 552 Clibbon, Chris 5:42.70 175:47.00
4:59.78 5:42.704:15.143:30.212:45.792:01.981:19.0937.76

 
Event 1  Men 65-69 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Saskatoon Goldfins 671 Doig, Peter 5:59.41 206:30.00
5:17.76 5:59.414:33.523:47.222:59.562:12.531:25.3140.66

 
Event 1  Men 70-74 400 LC Meter Freestyle

White Rock Wave Swim Club 741 Scanlon, Paul 7:41.09 207:40.00
6:43.79 7:41.095:45.844:45.393:45.7848.80

 
Event 1  Men 75-79 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Victoria Masters Swim Club 751 Carmichael, Rod 6:04.33 206:20.00
5:18.40 6:04.334:31.863:43.792:57.112:09.621:24.2037.70

North Shore Masters 792 Dowling, Mike 7:13.64 177:27.40
6:22.15 7:13.645:27.624:33.503:37.872:43.501:46.1550.94

 
Event 2  Mixed 100-119 200 LC Meter Medley Relay

    A1 Royal Masters Swim Club 2:27.47 402:42.00
1) Godfrey, Jessica W22 2) Yadav, Yash Raj M26 3) Bhogal, Amman M44 4) Yeung, Natalie W23

2:27.471:54.161:15.5737.45

    A--- Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim NS  2:35.00
1) Pendergast, Anna W22 2) Pendergast, Christina W49 3) Pendergast, Gavin M20 4) Feschuk, Finn M20

 
Event 2  Mixed 120-159 200 LC Meter Medley Relay

    B1 Victoria Masters Swim Club 2:46.61 402:41.00
1) Hiscock, Matthew M35 2) Dicks, Clayton M41 3) Bartle, Darlana W42 4) Gleed, June W29

2:46.612:06.311:25.6339.04

 
Event 2  Mixed 160-199 200 LC Meter Medley Relay

    A1 Winskill Otters Swim Club 2:23.74 402:14.00
1) Monk, James M40 2) Mason, Nichola W48 3) Johnston, Sam M38 4) Eroglu, Biricik W42

2:23.741:50.931:23.0536.57

    A2 Coast Swim Team 2:36.80 34NT
1) Clark, Julie W52 2) Chiu, Kelvin M44 3) Flouret, JP M51 4) Kobayashi, Yuki W48

2:36.802:03.521:22.5739.17

    A3 Canadian Dolphin Swim Club 2:37.11 322:25.00
1) Aamodt, Tor M53 2) Giesbrecht, Chantelle W42 3) Oh, Jiyoon W36 4) Woodbridge, Paul M47

2:37.112:06.291:30.9441.95

 
Event 2  Mixed 200-239 200 LC Meter Medley Relay

    A1 Westshore Masters Swim Club 2:39.64 403:09.00
1) Nenko, Igor M51 2) Wiley, Elizabeth W48 3) Mathe, Kristen W43 4) Horvat, Dan M63

2:39.642:06.931:27.6845.83
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(Event 2  Mixed 200-239 200 LC Meter Medley Relay)
    C2 Victoria Masters Swim Club 2:42.09 342:39.00

1) Kremer, Peter M58 2) Nielsen, Brenda W61 3) Robinson, Dale M52 4) Kardash, Darlene W61

2:42.092:02.041:27.9546.19

    C3 Royal Masters Swim Club 3:19.20 323:11.00
1) Wyatt, Sharon W60 2) McGrath, Kat W67 3) Komkov, Ivan M38 4) Serzhanov, Amir M40

3:19.202:45.441:53.761:03.45

    B4 Royal Masters Swim Club 3:52.59 303:30.00
1) Coleridge, Stephanie W48 2) Sim, Lola W56 3) Salas, Eduardo M38 4) Meret, Paolo M72

3:52.592:50.032:06.431:10.42

 
Event 2  Mixed 240-279 200 LC Meter Medley Relay

    A1 White Rock Wave Swim Club 2:54.72 402:50.00
1) Beer, Heike W58 2) Bumpus, Michelle W51 3) Wilson, Russ M57 4) Scanlon, Paul M74

2:54.722:10.541:37.8345.33

    B2 Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 3:14.63 343:20.00
1) Younk, Karina W66 2) Burvill, Ian M80 3) Davidson, Tyler M42 4) Sanderson, Margie W68

3:14.632:30.251:51.2358.70

 
Event 2  Mixed 280-319 200 LC Meter Medley Relay

    A1 Victoria Masters Swim Club 2:47.71 402:48.10
1) Brault, Danielle W70 2) Rhodes, Avila W70 3) Carmichael, Rod M75 4) Downey, James M66

2:47.712:14.661:35.7649.27

 
Event 3  Men 160-199 200 LC Meter Medley Relay

    B1 Legacy Masters Swim Club 2:12.41 402:15.00
1) Smith, Lee M47 2) Nepogodin, Ilya M41 3) Velraj, Niranjan M31 4) Grant, Andrew M49

2:12.411:44.321:12.6336.05

    A2 Hyack Swim Club 2:13.19 342:20.00
1) Lock, John M43 2) Iliscupidez, Bryan M36 3) Mercer, Vance M51 4) Yu, Christopher-Ryan M33

2:13.191:45.241:14.7536.32

    A3 Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 2:25.58 322:40.00
1) Olynik, Christopher M45 2) Rea-Palmer, Simon M46 3) Moore, Steven M30 4) Riddell, Marc Dillon M52

2:25.581:55.791:23.8931.74

 
Event 3  Men 200-239 200 LC Meter Medley Relay

    A1 Victoria Masters Swim Club 2:11.81 402:19.51
1) Bishop, Jeff M51 2) Hartford, Doug M63 3) Brick, Alan M46 4) Kerr, Ben M47

2:11.811:40.941:11.2233.90

    A2 Legacy Masters Swim Club 2:21.55 342:23.00
1) Hamilton, Gary M66 2) Gomez-Duran, Daniel M56 3) Lightfoot, Tom M61 4) Clibbon, Chris M55

2:21.551:48.971:14.7034.48

    A3 Coast Swim Team 2:54.44 323:07.00
1) Lee, Joseph M64 2) Chang, Johann M40 3) Torres, Arturo M44 4) Wong, Stephen M57

2:54.442:18.821:31.9348.48

 
Event 4  Women 72-99 200 LC Meter Medley Relay

    A1 Victoria Masters Swim Club 2:19.92 402:20.70
1) Schroeder, Anna W25 2) Bergman, Tuesday Astrid W21 3) Kremer, Jasmine W23 4) Bishop, McKechnie W20

2:19.921:48.321:13.6237.30

 
Event 4  Women 120-159 200 LC Meter Medley Relay

    A1 Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 2:36.52 402:45.00
1) Buggey, Melanie W34 2) Marshall, Candice W41 3) Williams, Kristy W43 4) Knox, Kylie W31

2:36.522:03.171:21.4039.30
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(Event 4  Women 120-159 200 LC Meter Medley Relay)
    A2 Royal Masters Swim Club 2:47.13 342:55.00

1) Steele, Sarah W43 2) Ling-Lee, Vanessa W32 3) Davies, Raychel W26 4) Molyneux, Tonje W51

2:47.132:13.891:42.6947.74

 
Event 4  Women 160-199 200 LC Meter Medley Relay

    A1 White Rock Wave Swim Club 2:55.73 402:50.00
1) Foulkes, Luana AÁ vila W46 2) Peel, Melissa W40 3) Rawlings, Kayla W39 4) Walters, Colette W44

2:55.732:13.431:42.0644.48

 
Event 4  Women 200-239 200 LC Meter Medley Relay

    A1 Foothill Masters Swim Club 2:35.74 402:39.00
1) Acheson, Lynn W50 2) Long, Jani W59 3) Sims, Deanne W51 4) Harvey, Lisa W56

2:35.741:57.951:22.7340.71

    A2 Legacy Masters Swim Club 2:54.32 342:45.00
1) Versfeld, Hella W76 2) Halton, Jane W50 3) Haalboom, Alex W37 4) Kalakhi, Camelia W42

2:54.322:17.661:32.9147.34

    A--- Coast Swim Team NS  2:50.00
1) Clark, Julie W52 2) Langford, Keely W42 3) Wallace, Victoria W58 4) Kobayashi, Yuki W48

    A--- Winskill Otters Swim Club NS  3:00.00
1) Eroglu, Biricik W42 2) Mason, Nichola W48 3) Rodriguez Dimitresc, Alexandra W414) Papadopoulos, Kenna W85

 
Event 4  Women 240-279 200 LC Meter Medley Relay

    C1 Victoria Masters Swim Club 2:26.66 402:24.00
1) Yearwood, Lynn W59 2) Macdonald, Sarah W66 3) Mabee, Cindy W57 4) Pennock, Patricia W67

2:26.661:52.161:20.3038.37

    A2 Victoria Masters Swim Club 3:32.99 343:29.00
1) Pilon, Carol W56 2) Fabre, Anne W78 3) Allin, Lynne W60 4) Van de Mosselaer, Linda W60

3:32.992:57.492:06.001:01.15

 
Event 5  Women 30-34 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 341 Buggey, Melanie 3:03.37 203:00.00
3:03.372:17.421:28.1542.63

 
Event 5  Women 40-44 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Hyack Swim Club 411 Uunila, Kathryn 2:44.43 202:48.48
2:44.432:01.811:19.7138.17

North Shore Masters 442 Damiani, Andrea 2:46.89 172:50.00
2:46.892:05.571:22.5740.43

Canadian Dolphin Swim Club 423 Giesbrecht, Chantelle 2:56.66 162:57.03
2:56.662:12.181:27.5942.90

 
Event 5  Women 45-49 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Vernon Masters Swim Team 491 Ouchi, Robynne 3:10.88 203:20.00
3:10.882:22.881:32.3943.40

Victoria Masters Swim Club 472 Westmacott, Lauren 3:20.97 173:30.00
3:20.972:31.971:39.1548.90

Coast Swim Team 473 Furlanetto, Francesca 4:20.42 163:53.47
4:20.423:17.082:08.511:02.54

 
Event 5  Women 55-59 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Edmonton Masters Swim Club 561 Younger, Debbie 2:47.90 202:52.49
2:47.902:06.451:24.2940.49

Victoria Masters Swim Club 59--- Yearwood, Lynn NS  2:55.00
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Event 5  Women 60-64 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Royal Masters Swim Club 601 Wyatt, Sharon 4:45.24 204:47.45
4:45.243:31.682:17.081:04.91

 
Event 5  Women 65-69 200 LC Meter Backstroke

White Rock Wave Swim Club 681 Stanley Wilson, Linda 3:55.13 203:55.00
3:55.132:55.981:54.8254.06

Olympian Swimming Langley 662 Pozniak, Gail 4:03.24 174:00.00
4:03.243:00.581:57.6055.35

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 663 Younk, Karina 4:31.31 164:20.00
4:31.313:25.652:16.311:06.24

Regina Masters Swim Club 67--- Cribb, Fiona DQ  3:31.21
DQ2:40.601:44.8549.55

 
Event 5  Women 75-79 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Legacy Masters Swim Club 761 Versfeld, Hella 3:30.02 203:48.77
3:30.022:39.011:44.6051.57

Victoria Masters Swim Club 782 Fabre, Anne 4:55.08 174:27.55
4:55.083:42.032:23.521:07.27

 
Event 5  Men 35-39 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Hyack Swim Club 391 Minielly, Ken 2:43.41 202:46.11
2:43.412:00.051:17.5937.53

 
Event 5  Men 40-44 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Legacy Masters Swim Club 411 Nepogodin, Ilya 2:59.43 202:50.00
2:59.432:14.971:27.8141.50

 
Event 5  Men 45-49 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Legacy Masters Swim Club 471 Smith, Lee 2:58.25 203:15.00
2:58.252:13.671:26.9242.69

 
Event 5  Men 50-54 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Victoria Masters Swim Club 511 Bishop, Jeff 2:39.68 202:48.03
2:39.681:58.871:17.4937.85

Westshore Masters Swim Club 512 Nenko, Igor 3:43.98 173:52.00
3:43.982:50.661:51.6354.18

 
Event 5  Men 60-64 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Coast Swim Team 601 Le Moine, Jay 3:49.05 204:00.00
3:49.052:51.211:50.9652.64

 
Event 5  Men 65-69 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Legacy Masters Swim Club 661 Hamilton, Gary 2:51.06 202:50.00
2:51.062:06.621:22.5340.53

 
Event 5  Men 70-74 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Vernon Masters Swim Team 721 Holmwood, John 4:53.29 204:30.00
4:53.293:37.862:22.131:05.52

 
Event 5  Men 75-79 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Victoria Masters Swim Club 751 Carmichael, Rod 3:15.47 203:13.00
3:15.472:27.591:37.7446.70

North Shore Masters 792 Dowling, Mike 4:29.19 174:21.24
4:29.193:22.382:14.191:04.05

 
Event 6  Women 18-24 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Royal Masters Swim Club 231 Yeung, Natalie 1:27.69 201:30.00
1:27.6940.54
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(Event 6  Women 18-24 100 LC Meter Breaststroke)
Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 222 Pendergast, Anna 1:33.85 171:40.00

1:33.8543.90

 
Event 6  Women 25-29 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Victoria Masters Swim Club 251 Schroeder, Anna 1:38.60 201:45.00
1:38.6046.84

 
Event 6  Women 30-34 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Royal Masters Swim Club 321 Ling-Lee, Vanessa 1:38.10 201:38.57
1:38.1045.95

 
Event 6  Women 35-39 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Legacy Masters Swim Club 371 Haalboom, Alex 1:49.05 201:40.00
1:49.0552.21

Spirit Orcas Community Inclusi 392 White, Aly 2:02.04 172:00.00
2:02.0456.35

 
Event 6  Women 40-44 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 411 Marshall, Candice 1:37.03 201:40.00
1:37.0346.77

Coast Swim Team 422 Langford, Keely 1:41.10 171:49.00
1:41.1048.62

Coast Swim Team 403 Cruz, Nicole 1:59.61 162:12.00
1:59.6159.46

White Rock Wave Swim Club 404 Conti, Valerie 2:07.72 152:32.00
2:07.721:00.48

 
Event 6  Women 45-49 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 491 Pendergast, Christina 1:24.99 201:30.00
1:24.9940.33

Westshore Masters Swim Club 482 Wiley, Elizabeth 1:34.08 171:42.15
1:34.0843.61

Winskill Otters Swim Club 483 Mason, Nichola 1:44.74 161:45.00
1:44.7449.66

Coast Swim Team 484 Kobayashi, Yuki 1:46.13 151:45.00
1:46.1350.12

White Rock Wave Swim Club 465 Foulkes, Luana AÁ vila 1:48.79 141:45.17
1:48.7951.14

Royal Masters Swim Club 486 Coleridge, Stephanie 2:06.79 132:15.00
2:06.7959.39

 
Event 6  Women 50-54 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Royal Masters Swim Club 511 Molyneux, Tonje 1:36.92 201:36.00
1:36.9244.43

Legacy Masters Swim Club 502 Halton, Jane 1:41.39 171:43.00
1:41.3948.24

Pacific Coast Swimming 543 Greenwood, Carolyn 1:52.52 162:05.00
1:52.5254.56

 
Event 6  Women 55-59 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Foothill Masters Swim Club 591 Long, Jani 1:34.34 201:33.81
1:34.3444.42

Breakwater Masters Swim Club 582 MacNeil, Angela 1:42.97 171:54.00
1:42.9749.72

Victoria Masters Swim Club 563 Chisholm, Suzanne 1:45.47 161:44.42
1:45.4749.26
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Event 6  Women 60-64 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Victoria Masters Swim Club 611 Kardash, Darlene 1:54.56 201:52.32
1:54.5654.99

White Rock Wave Swim Club 622 Hammond, Sheila 2:20.63 172:10.00
2:20.631:04.71

 
Event 6  Women 65-69 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 68--- Sanderson, Margie NS  2:14.00
 
Event 6  Women 70-74 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Victoria Masters Swim Club 70--- Brault, Danielle NS  2:05.00
 
Event 6  Men 25-29 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Royal Masters Swim Club 261 Yadav, Yash Raj 1:25.67 201:20.00
1:25.6739.43

Chilliwack Masters Swimming Cl 282 King, Justin 2:02.41 171:59.00
2:02.4153.15

 
Event 6  Men 30-34 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 301 Moore, Steven 1:23.82 201:17.75
1:23.8238.30

Hyack Swim Club 332 Yu, Christopher-Ryan 1:25.62 171:27.40
1:25.6240.10

 
Event 6  Men 35-39 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Hyack Swim Club 361 Iliscupidez, Bryan 1:18.17 201:18.00
1:18.1736.57

Comox Valley Aquatic Club 372 Estevo, Cesar 1:35.43 171:40.00
1:35.4344.56

 
Event 6  Men 40-44 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Royal Masters Swim Club 401 Serzhanov, Amir 1:32.62 201:28.86
1:32.6243.06

Coast Swim Team 402 Chang, Johann 1:40.37 171:40.00
1:40.3747.26

Royal Masters Swim Club 443 Tam, Jon 1:50.61 161:52.32
1:50.6151.04

 
Event 6  Men 45-49 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Duncan Stingrays Swim Club 471 Vandendungen, Daniel 1:27.88 201:28.50
1:27.8841.20

Coast Swim Team 462 Bulmash, Eric 1:53.93 172:20.00
1:53.9352.31

 
Event 6  Men 50-54 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Hyack Swim Club 511 Mercer, Vance 1:27.22 201:27.33
1:27.2242.08

 
Event 6  Men 70-74 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

White Rock Wave Swim Club 731 Uncles, Paul 1:38.28 201:38.00
1:38.2845.94

 
Event 6  Men 80-84 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 801 Burvill, Ian 2:06.41 202:00.00
2:06.4158.97

 
Event 7  Women 18-24 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Royal Masters Swim Club 231 Yeung, Natalie 35.55 2045.00
Royal Masters Swim Club 222 Godfrey, Jessica 35.70 1737.00
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(Event 7  Women 18-24 50 LC Meter Butterfly)
Victoria Masters Swim Club 233 Kremer, Jasmine 35.94 1634.00

 
Event 7  Women 30-34 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 311 Knox, Kylie 36.06 2037.00
Royal Masters Swim Club 322 Ling-Lee, Vanessa 40.79 1744.61

 
Event 7  Women 35-39 50 LC Meter Butterfly

White Rock Wave Swim Club 391 Rawlings, Kayla 29.71 2031.40
Saskatoon Goldfins 362 Minielly, Keira 39.29 1740.00
Spirit Orcas Community Inclusi 393 White, Aly 44.66 1650.00

 
Event 7  Women 40-44 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Winskill Otters Swim Club 421 Eroglu, Biricik 35.12 2038.00
Westshore Masters Swim Club 402 Yakelashek, Colleen 36.72 1741.00
Westshore Masters Swim Club 433 Mathe, Kristen 39.01 1645.00
Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 434 Williams, Kristy 41.56 151:02.00
White Rock Wave Swim Club 445 Walters, Colette 53.28 1452.95

 
Event 7  Women 45-49 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Coast Swim Team 491 Pedley, Sarah 43.60 2046.50
Coast Swim Team 492 Pedley, Nadia 49.16 1750.00

 
Event 7  Women 50-54 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Foothill Masters Swim Club 511 Sims, Deanne 35.26 2040.00
Foothill Masters Swim Club 502 Acheson, Lynn 36.53 1738.00
Coast Swim Team 523 Clark, Julie 37.78 1639.99

 
Event 7  Women 55-59 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Victoria Masters Swim Club 571 Mabee, Cindy 32.25 2035.50
Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 582 Biddlecombe, Erin 44.60 1750.00
Foothill Masters Swim Club 563 Harvey, Lisa 44.69 1645.00
Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 584 Colasanto, Jessica 45.59 1544.00

 
Event 7  Women 60-64 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Victoria Masters Swim Club 611 Nielsen, Brenda 43.47 2048.00
 
Event 7  Women 65-69 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Victoria Masters Swim Club 661 Macdonald, Sarah 34.84 2035.00
Olympian Swimming Langley 662 Pozniak, Gail 50.57 1755.00

 
Event 7  Women 70-74 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Victoria Masters Swim Club 701 Rhodes, Avila 43.85 2050.00
Cochrane Masters Swim Club 712 Gunn-Allard, Joan 47.22 1746.37

 
Event 7  Women 75-79 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Victoria Masters Swim Club 781 Fabre, Anne 1:01.08 2056.07
 
Event 7  Men 18-24 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 201 Pendergast, Gavin 31.37 2035.00
 
Event 7  Men 25-29 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Royal Masters Swim Club 26--- Yadav, Yash Raj DQ  34.00
 
Event 7  Men 30-34 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Legacy Masters Swim Club 311 Velraj, Niranjan 32.04 2032.50
Delta Retreads Masters Swim Cl 322 Kimberley, Tristan 32.06 1732.35
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Event 7  Men 35-39 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Winskill Otters Swim Club 381 Johnston, Sam 27.73 2027.82
Royal Masters Swim Club 382 Salas, Eduardo 43.54 1739.48

 
Event 7  Men 40-44 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Coast Swim Team 441 Chiu, Kelvin 35.65 2036.00
Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 422 Davidson, Tyler 36.76 1740.65
Royal Masters Swim Club 443 Tam, Jon 43.13 1644.10
Coast Swim Team 444 Torres, Arturo 46.80 1547.00

 
Event 7  Men 45-49 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 451 Olynik, Christopher 28.13 2034.00
Canadian Dolphin Swim Club 472 Woodbridge, Paul 29.09 1730.00
Victoria Masters Swim Club 463 Brick, Alan 30.48 1630.47
Legacy Masters Swim Club 494 Grant, Andrew 31.85 1531.00
Legacy Masters Swim Club 475 Smith, Lee 32.84 1433.50
Breakwater Masters Swim Club 466 Valair, Adam 35.54 1337.00
Victoria Masters Swim Club 477 Kerr, Ben 35.65 1234.00
Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 468 Rea-Palmer, Simon 51.91 1150.00

 
Event 7  Men 50-54 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Vernon Masters Swim Team 511 Ouchi, Kurt 28.52 2028.50
Coast Swim Team 512 Flouret, JP 39.95 1739.65

 
Event 7  Men 55-59 50 LC Meter Butterfly

White Rock Wave Swim Club 571 Wilson, Russ 32.80 2034.00
Legacy Masters Swim Club 562 Gomez-Duran, Daniel 35.28 1737.00
Legacy Masters Swim Club 553 Clibbon, Chris 36.21 1639.00
Comox Valley Aquatic Club 574 Christensen, Glen 37.04 1538.00
Coast Swim Team 57--- Wong, Stephen DQ  50.00

 
Event 7  Men 60-64 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Victoria Masters Swim Club 631 Hartford, Doug 32.81 2033.75
Legacy Masters Swim Club 612 Lightfoot, Tom 34.03 1735.42
Coast Swim Team 603 Le Moine, Jay 47.30 1647.00

 
Event 7  Men 65-69 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Saskatoon Goldfins 671 Doig, Peter 33.91 2042.00
Fast Eddie’s Masters-AB 66--- Daniel, Chris NS  31.00

 
Event 8  Women 25-29 400 LC Meter IM

Royal Masters Swim Club 261 Davies, Raychel 7:13.41 206:15.00
6:26.05 7:13.415:35.824:34.723:33.222:38.871:40.8044.95

 
Event 8  Women 35-39 400 LC Meter IM

Canadian Dolphin Swim Club 361 Oh, Jiyoon 6:37.09 206:34.00
5:52.16 6:37.095:07.934:09.863:14.642:21.851:28.5139.70

 
Event 8  Women 40-44 400 LC Meter IM

Canadian Dolphin Swim Club 421 Giesbrecht, Chantelle 6:29.37 206:34.07
5:46.81 6:29.375:00.204:01.233:01.542:14.831:25.8339.75

 
Event 8  Women 45-49 400 LC Meter IM

Victoria Masters Swim Club 471 Westmacott, Lauren 6:37.03 206:30.00
5:53.60 6:37.035:07.844:12.823:16.782:25.121:30.3240.50
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Event 8  Men 35-39 400 LC Meter IM

Comox Valley Aquatic Club 371 Estevo, Cesar 7:42.71 208:00.00
6:53.71 7:42.715:57.925:00.034:02.053:00.291:54.6253.90

Royal Masters Swim Club 382 Komkov, Ivan 9:32.31 1715:00.00
8:30.53 9:32.317:25.616:13.674:59.303:41.522:14.7959.39

 
Event 8  Men 40-44 400 LC Meter IM

Hyack Swim Club 431 Lock, John 5:50.99 205:45.98
5:10.03 5:50.994:30.093:39.792:51.382:02.651:15.9634.06

 
Event 8  Men 45-49 400 LC Meter IM

North Shore Masters 481 Neyedli, Scott 5:30.83 205:35.00
4:52.78 5:30.834:13.963:26.582:38.961:56.421:13.8533.98

 
Event 8  Men 50-54 400 LC Meter IM

Canadian Dolphin Swim Club 531 Aamodt, Tor 5:50.96 205:50.81
5:12.48 5:50.964:31.993:43.162:54.432:08.401:20.4336.94

Victoria Masters Swim Club 522 Robinson, Dale 6:19.37 176:10.00
5:38.10 6:19.374:51.784:01.503:10.201:22.3838.13

 
Event 8  Men 55-59 400 LC Meter IM

Canadian Dolphin Swim Club 591 Berg, Barry 7:18.11 207:30.00
6:31.73 7:18.115:42.604:40.513:39.742:45.721:48.3447.67

 
Event 8  Men 70-74 400 LC Meter IM

Vernon Masters Swim Team 721 Holmwood, John 10:27.67 207:40.20
10:27.678:19.816:55.185:30.954:02.892:21.021:04.97

 
Event 8  Men 75-79 400 LC Meter IM

North Shore Masters 79--- Dowling, Mike DQ  9:50.00
8:27.05 DQ7:32.036:09.584:50.623:38.162:26.141:04.59

 
Event 9  Women 18-24 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

Victoria Masters Swim Club 211 Bergman, Tuesday Astrid 2:49.32 202:54.00
2:49.322:04.171:19.8337.25

Victoria Masters Swim Club 202 Bishop, McKechnie 3:21.16 173:20.00
3:21.162:30.171:37.5144.81

 
Event 9  Women 40-44 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

Westshore Masters Swim Club 431 Mathe, Kristen 3:48.97 203:40.00
3:48.972:48.021:46.5849.66

Coast Swim Team 402 Cruz, Nicole 4:20.57 174:35.00
4:20.573:17.372:10.601:01.59

 
Event 9  Women 45-49 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

Westshore Masters Swim Club 481 Wiley, Elizabeth 3:31.49 203:41.93
3:31.492:39.271:44.6949.07

Winskill Otters Swim Club 482 Mason, Nichola 3:45.53 173:40.00
3:45.532:47.731:48.1351.13

 
Event 9  Women 55-59 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

Foothill Masters Swim Club 591 Long, Jani 3:28.20 203:23.34
3:28.202:37.791:41.5347.95

Victoria Masters Swim Club 562 Chisholm, Suzanne 3:51.63 173:49.16
3:51.632:50.211:48.6150.65

 
Event 9  Women 75-79 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

Victoria Masters Swim Club 781 Fabre, Anne 4:59.30 204:36.57
4:59.303:40.102:21.981:07.48
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Event 9  Men 35-39 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

Hyack Swim Club 361 Iliscupidez, Bryan 2:59.42 203:00.00
2:59.422:12.661:26.6840.68

Victoria Masters Swim Club 352 Hiscock, Matthew 3:51.65 174:00.00
3:51.652:53.031:51.1951.49

 
Event 9  Men 40-44 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

Legacy Masters Swim Club 411 Nepogodin, Ilya 3:06.93 202:59.99
3:06.932:18.091:30.2242.01

Royal Masters Swim Club 402 Serzhanov, Amir 3:30.04 173:20.00
3:30.042:35.291:39.9648.00

Coast Swim Team 403 Chang, Johann 3:37.57 163:30.00
3:37.572:40.661:44.7548.32

 
Event 10  Women 18-24 100 LC Meter Butterfly

Victoria Masters Swim Club 231 Kremer, Jasmine 1:22.81 201:17.00
1:22.8137.96

 
Event 10  Women 35-39 100 LC Meter Butterfly

White Rock Wave Swim Club 391 Rawlings, Kayla 1:07.66 201:13.00
1:07.6631.27

 
Event 10  Women 40-44 100 LC Meter Butterfly

Winskill Otters Swim Club 411 Rodriguez Dimitresc, Alexandra 1:17.15 201:22.00
1:17.1535.77

Legacy Masters Swim Club 422 Kalakhi, Camelia 1:40.15 171:45.00
1:40.1543.68

 
Event 10  Women 45-49 100 LC Meter Butterfly

Legacy Masters Swim Club 491 Thrift, Erin 1:59.61 202:00.00
1:59.6155.65

 
Event 10  Women 50-54 100 LC Meter Butterfly

North Shore Masters 541 Schier, Catherine 1:11.72 201:18.00
1:11.7232.77

Legacy Masters Swim Club 502 Halton, Jane 1:32.53 171:34.00
1:32.5343.03

 
Event 10  Women 55-59 100 LC Meter Butterfly

Victoria Masters Swim Club 571 Mabee, Cindy 1:18.38 201:21.50
1:18.3834.95

Coast Swim Team 57--- Atkey, Susan NS  1:55.00
 
Event 10  Women 60-64 100 LC Meter Butterfly

Breakwater Masters Swim Club 61--- Simmons, Susan NS  2:00.00
 
Event 10  Men 18-24 100 LC Meter Butterfly

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 20--- Feschuk, Finn NS  1:12.00
 
Event 10  Men 30-34 100 LC Meter Butterfly

Delta Retreads Masters Swim Cl 321 Kimberley, Tristan 1:17.82 201:21.75
1:17.8234.87

 
Event 10  Men 35-39 100 LC Meter Butterfly

Winskill Otters Swim Club 381 Johnston, Sam 1:09.10 201:10.00
1:09.1029.95
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Event 10  Men 40-44 100 LC Meter Butterfly

Winskill Otters Swim Club 401 Monk, James 1:12.99 201:15.99
1:12.9933.03

 
Event 10  Men 45-49 100 LC Meter Butterfly

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 45--- Olynik, Christopher NS  1:15.00
 
Event 10  Men 50-54 100 LC Meter Butterfly

Vernon Masters Swim Team 511 Ouchi, Kurt 1:04.12 201:04.00
1:04.1229.69

Victoria Masters Swim Club 522 Robinson, Dale 1:18.69 171:16.00
1:18.6937.05

 
Event 10  Men 65-69 100 LC Meter Butterfly

Fast Eddie’s Masters-AB 661 Daniel, Chris 1:12.42 201:09.50
1:12.4230.28

 
Event 11  Women 18-24 200 LC Meter IM

Royal Masters Swim Club 221 Godfrey, Jessica 2:54.58 202:50.00
2:54.582:13.451:22.9836.31

Royal Masters Swim Club 232 Yeung, Natalie 3:05.49 173:00.00
3:05.492:20.601:27.1436.62

 
Event 11  Women 25-29 200 LC Meter IM

Victoria Masters Swim Club 251 Schroeder, Anna 3:00.60 203:05.00
3:00.602:19.461:22.7537.18

 
Event 11  Women 30-34 200 LC Meter IM

Royal Masters Swim Club 321 Ling-Lee, Vanessa 3:18.66 203:22.66
3:18.662:32.511:35.1141.78

 
Event 11  Women 35-39 200 LC Meter IM

Saskatoon Goldfins 361 Minielly, Keira 3:28.36 203:55.00
3:28.362:38.381:38.1641.77

Legacy Masters Swim Club 372 Haalboom, Alex 3:29.43 173:35.30
3:29.432:41.731:42.7549.04

Legacy Masters Swim Club 383 Wynne, Lindsay 3:50.30 163:55.00
3:50.302:57.831:51.6855.20

 
Event 11  Women 40-44 200 LC Meter IM

Hyack Swim Club 411 Uunila, Kathryn 2:41.73 202:45.86
2:41.732:04.881:17.3834.29

North Shore Masters 442 Damiani, Andrea 2:51.76 173:00.00
2:51.762:13.041:22.4638.74

Winskill Otters Swim Club 423 Eroglu, Biricik 3:01.84 163:10.00
3:01.842:19.381:28.5037.34

Canadian Dolphin Swim Club 424 Giesbrecht, Chantelle 3:06.07 153:00.00
3:06.072:22.281:24.9138.11

Westshore Masters Swim Club 405 Yakelashek, Colleen 3:09.54 143:12.00
3:09.542:25.311:28.4638.43

Coast Swim Team 426 Langford, Keely 3:31.12 133:40.00
3:31.122:41.451:45.4548.37

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 437 Williams, Kristy 3:32.03 123:32.00
3:32.032:40.081:43.0044.62

 
Event 11  Women 45-49 200 LC Meter IM

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 491 Pendergast, Christina 2:52.14 202:55.00
2:52.142:11.161:25.5339.00
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(Event 11  Women 45-49 200 LC Meter IM)
Coast Swim Team 49--- Pedley, Nadia NS  3:48.00

 
Event 11  Women 55-59 200 LC Meter IM

Edmonton Masters Swim Club 561 Younger, Debbie 2:46.35 202:50.25
2:46.352:08.361:17.2233.95

Foothill Masters Swim Club 562 Harvey, Lisa 3:19.29 173:25.00
3:19.292:33.841:37.1245.80

 
Event 11  Women 60-64 200 LC Meter IM

Breakwater Masters Swim Club 61--- Simmons, Susan NS  4:00.00
 
Event 11  Women 65-69 200 LC Meter IM

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 661 Younk, Karina 4:21.25 204:30.00
4:21.253:28.672:10.4757.98

 
Event 11  Men 35-39 200 LC Meter IM

Hyack Swim Club 391 Minielly, Ken 2:45.82 202:46.16
2:45.822:07.241:17.0933.48

Breakwater Masters Swim Club 372 McMurray, Stephen 2:49.47 172:30.00
2:49.472:09.571:18.3733.76

Comox Valley Aquatic Club 373 Estevo, Cesar 3:23.82 163:30.00
3:23.822:35.221:42.1642.23

 
Event 11  Men 40-44 200 LC Meter IM

Coast Swim Team 441 Chiu, Kelvin 3:15.53 203:20.00
3:15.532:29.401:32.2541.16

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 422 Davidson, Tyler 3:46.44 173:18.00
3:46.442:55.911:50.6341.16

Royal Masters Swim Club 443 Tam, Jon 4:16.39 165:00.00
4:16.393:12.242:06.1249.06

Coast Swim Team 444 Torres, Arturo 4:22.74 154:04.00
4:22.743:33.032:01.5354.35

Royal Masters Swim Club 44--- Bhogal, Amman NS  2:40.00
 
Event 11  Men 45-49 200 LC Meter IM

Legacy Masters Swim Club 471 Smith, Lee 2:52.22 202:57.00
2:52.222:13.771:22.6135.70

 
Event 11  Men 50-54 200 LC Meter IM

Canadian Dolphin Swim Club 531 Aamodt, Tor 2:44.13 202:42.00
2:44.132:06.781:20.7335.82

 
Event 11  Men 55-59 200 LC Meter IM

Legacy Masters Swim Club 561 Gomez-Duran, Daniel 2:52.10 203:00.00
2:52.102:13.791:22.7037.26

 
Event 11  Men 60-64 200 LC Meter IM

Legacy Masters Swim Club 611 Lightfoot, Tom 2:58.06 202:55.18
2:58.062:14.501:23.8536.48

Coast Swim Team 602 Le Moine, Jay 3:44.56 174:00.00
3:44.562:54.101:48.7650.90

 
Event 11  Men 65-69 200 LC Meter IM

Legacy Masters Swim Club 661 Hamilton, Gary 2:57.66 202:50.00
2:57.662:14.911:20.9437.75
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Event 11  Men 70-74 200 LC Meter IM

Vernon Masters Swim Team 721 Holmwood, John 4:42.52 204:27.60
4:42.523:40.892:23.8258.51

 
Event 12  Women 18-24 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Victoria Masters Swim Club 211 Bergman, Tuesday Astrid 29.71 2029.26
Royal Masters Swim Club 222 Godfrey, Jessica 31.36 1735.00

 
Event 12  Women 25-29 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Royal Masters Swim Club 261 Davies, Raychel 35.42 2035.00
Victoria Masters Swim Club 292 Gleed, June 40.24 1745.00

 
Event 12  Women 30-34 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 311 Knox, Kylie 33.84 2036.00
Royal Masters Swim Club 322 Ling-Lee, Vanessa 35.69 1735.37

 
Event 12  Women 35-39 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Canadian Dolphin Swim Club 361 Oh, Jiyoon 33.87 2035.00
Westshore Masters Swim Club 352 Dawson, Nicole 39.99 1739.83
Spirit Orcas Community Inclusi 393 Lonsdale, Noel 1:00.67 161:05.00

 
Event 12  Women 40-44 50 LC Meter Freestyle

North Shore Masters 441 Damiani, Andrea 30.38 2031.00
Winskill Otters Swim Club 422 Eroglu, Biricik 33.43 1736.00
Westshore Masters Swim Club 403 Yakelashek, Colleen 33.83 1637.00
Victoria Masters Swim Club 424 Bartle, Darlana 33.87 1534.50
Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 415 Marshall, Candice 34.36 1433.00
Coast Swim Team 406 Cruz, Nicole 37.38 1345.00
White Rock Wave Swim Club 407 Peel, Melissa 41.15 1241.00
White Rock Wave Swim Club 408 Conti, Valerie 43.70 11NT
Royal Masters Swim Club 44--- Santamaria, Alma NS  1:00.00

 
Event 12  Women 45-49 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Coast Swim Team 481 Kobayashi, Yuki 32.21 2033.29
White Rock Wave Swim Club 462 Foulkes, Luana AÁ vila 35.97 1736.84
Coast Swim Team 493 Pedley, Sarah 36.47 1638.00
Winskill Otters Swim Club 484 Mason, Nichola 40.36 1545.00
Royal Masters Swim Club 485 Coleridge, Stephanie 47.64 1450.00
Westshore Masters Swim Club 496 Billings, Danielle 59.43 131:00.00
Spirit Orcas Community Inclusi 467 Sharock, Maria 1:01.77 121:05.00
Spirit Orcas Community Inclusi 458 Newell, Lisa 1:53.86 112:00.00
Vernon Masters Swim Team 49--- Ouchi, Robynne NS  34.00

 
Event 12  Women 50-54 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Foothill Masters Swim Club 511 Sims, Deanne 31.43 2035.00
Foothill Masters Swim Club 502 Acheson, Lynn 31.48 1732.00
Coast Swim Team 523 Clark, Julie 32.91 1633.99
Royal Masters Swim Club 514 Molyneux, Tonje 33.49 1538.00
Legacy Masters Swim Club 505 Halton, Jane 36.50 1433.90
White Rock Wave Swim Club 516 Bumpus, Michelle 39.31 1340.08
Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 507 Riddell, Gillian 54.46 1250.00

 
Event 12  Women 55-59 50 LC Meter Freestyle

White Rock Wave Swim Club 581 Beer, Heike 34.36 2035.00
Breakwater Masters Swim Club 582 MacNeil, Angela 36.69 1738.00
Victoria Masters Swim Club 563 Chisholm, Suzanne 38.63 1636.96
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(Event 12  Women 55-59 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 584 Colasanto, Jessica 38.86 1538.00
Royal Masters Swim Club 565 Sim, Lola 46.10 1445.00

 
Event 12  Women 60-64 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Victoria Masters Swim Club 601 Van de Mosselaer, Linda 34.30 2039.50
Victoria Masters Swim Club 612 Kardash, Darlene 40.29 1739.89
White Rock Wave Swim Club 623 Hammond, Sheila 46.95 1653.00

 
Event 12  Women 65-69 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Victoria Masters Swim Club 661 Macdonald, Sarah 30.43 2032.00
Regina Masters Swim Club 672 Cribb, Fiona 39.05 1739.47
Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 683 Sanderson, Margie 45.98 1651.00
Royal Masters Swim Club 674 McGrath, Kat 48.06 1550.00

 
Event 12  Women 70-74 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Victoria Masters Swim Club 701 Rhodes, Avila 36.67 2040.00
Victoria Masters Swim Club 702 Brault, Danielle 39.28 1740.00
Cochrane Masters Swim Club 713 Gunn-Allard, Joan 40.24 1642.40

 
Event 12  Women 75-79 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Victoria Masters Swim Club 79--- Inglis, Morven NS  59.00
 
Event 12  Women 85-89 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Winskill Otters Swim Club 851 Papadopoulos, Kenna 59.93 2057.30
 
Event 12  Men 18-24 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 201 Pendergast, Gavin 27.92 2031.00
Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 20--- Feschuk, Finn NS  28.00

 
Event 12  Men 25-29 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Royal Masters Swim Club 261 Yadav, Yash Raj 31.02 2030.00
Chilliwack Masters Swimming Cl 282 King, Justin 37.16 1737.00

 
Event 12  Men 30-34 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Delta Retreads Masters Swim Cl 321 Kimberley, Tristan 28.39 2028.80
Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 302 Moore, Steven 29.22 1728.31
Hyack Swim Club 333 Yu, Christopher-Ryan 30.00 1631.00

 
Event 12  Men 35-39 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Royal Masters Swim Club 381 Komkov, Ivan 42.77 201:00.00
Spirit Orcas Community Inclusi 372 Lapointe, Nicholas 1:06.68 171:05.00

 
Event 12  Men 40-44 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Royal Masters Swim Club 441 Bhogal, Amman 32.82 2035.00
Victoria Masters Swim Club 412 Dicks, Clayton 33.91 1738.00
Royal Masters Swim Club 403 Serzhanov, Amir 34.10 1632.15
Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 424 Davidson, Tyler 34.22 1535.27
Royal Masters Swim Club 445 Tam, Jon 36.59 1436.30

 
Event 12  Men 45-49 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Duncan Stingrays Swim Club 471 Vandendungen, Daniel 26.63 2026.95
Victoria Masters Swim Club 462 Brick, Alan 27.44 1727.45
Legacy Masters Swim Club 493 Grant, Andrew 28.26 1627.65
Canadian Dolphin Swim Club 474 Woodbridge, Paul 28.57 1529.00
North Shore Masters 485 Neyedli, Scott 29.26 1432.50
Legacy Masters Swim Club 476 Smith, Lee 30.51 1331.00
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(Event 12  Men 45-49 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
Victoria Masters Swim Club 477 Kerr, Ben 31.55 1231.00
Coast Swim Team 468 Bulmash, Eric 34.64 1136.00
Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 469 Rea-Palmer, Simon 36.62 936.33

 
Event 12  Men 50-54 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Hyack Swim Club 511 Mercer, Vance 28.47 2028.10
Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 522 Riddell, Marc Dillon 30.32 1730.00

 
Event 12  Men 55-59 50 LC Meter Freestyle

White Rock Wave Swim Club 571 Wilson, Russ 31.26 2032.00
Coast Swim Team 572 Wong, Stephen 37.00 1737.18

 
Event 12  Men 60-64 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Victoria Masters Swim Club 631 Hartford, Doug 29.21 2029.20
Westshore Masters Swim Club 632 Horvat, Dan 34.13 1745.00
Coast Swim Team 643 Lee, Joseph 37.25 1636.00

 
Event 12  Men 65-69 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Fast Eddie’s Masters-AB 661 Daniel, Chris 28.30 2029.00
 
Event 12  Men 70-74 50 LC Meter Freestyle

White Rock Wave Swim Club 731 Uncles, Paul 35.21 2035.58
Westshore Masters Swim Club 722 Bourassa, Barton 51.91 1755.00
Royal Masters Swim Club 72--- Meret, Paolo NS  1:10.00

 
Event 12  Men 75-79 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Victoria Masters Swim Club 771 Allen, Steven 43.54 2048.00
 
Event 12  Men 80-84 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 801 Burvill, Ian 41.16 2048.00
 
Event 13  Mixed 100-119 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

    A1 Royal Masters Swim Club 2:12.22 402:10.00
1) Bhogal, Amman M44 2) Yeung, Natalie W23 3) Godfrey, Jessica W22 4) Yadav, Yash Raj M26

2:12.221:39.331:06.6932.46

 
Event 13  Mixed 160-199 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

    A1 Winskill Otters Swim Club 2:03.96 402:05.00
1) Eroglu, Biricik W42 2) Johnston, Sam M38 3) Rodriguez Dimitresc, Alexandra W414) Monk, James M40

2:03.961:34.051:01.9733.64

    A2 Canadian Dolphin Swim Club 2:08.49 342:00.59
1) Aamodt, Tor M53 2) Giesbrecht, Chantelle W42 3) Oh, Jiyoon W36 4) Woodbridge, Paul M47

2:08.491:40.031:06.0732.01

    A3 Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 2:28.09 322:25.00
1) Buggey, Melanie W34 2) Williams, Kristy W43 3) Rea-Palmer, Simon M46 4) Davidson, Tyler M42

2:28.091:53.101:15.6133.88

    C4 Royal Masters Swim Club 2:52.70 302:55.00
1) Komkov, Ivan M38 2) Sim, Lola W56 3) Coleridge, Stephanie W48 4) Serzhanov, Amir M40

2:52.702:17.951:28.9342.04

 
Event 13  Mixed 200-239 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

    E1 Victoria Masters Swim Club 2:15.17 402:24.00
1) Kerr, Ben M47 2) Hiscock, Matthew M35 3) Nielsen, Brenda W61 4) Van de Mosselaer, Linda W60

2:15.171:41.151:05.5231.59

    A2 White Rock Wave Swim Club 2:16.05 342:09.00
1) Wilson, Russ M57 2) Uncles, Paul M73 3) Beer, Heike W58 4) Rawlings, Kayla W39

2:16.051:45.531:10.4034.09
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(Event 13  Mixed 200-239 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay)
    D3 Victoria Masters Swim Club 2:19.73 322:27.50

1) Bishop, Jeff M51 2) Dicks, Clayton M41 3) Bartle, Darlana W42 4) Fabre, Anne W78

2:19.731:36.141:01.8029.57

    C4 Victoria Masters Swim Club 2:24.35 302:27.20
1) Hartford, Doug M63 2) Allin, Lynne W60 3) Kremer, Peter M58 4) Chisholm, Suzanne W56

2:24.351:47.021:11.1829.55

    B5 Victoria Masters Swim Club 2:27.56 282:31.00
1) Westmacott, Lauren W47 2) Brick, Alan M46 3) Allen, Steven M77 4) Kardash, Darlene W61

2:27.561:46.141:01.8334.49

    B6 Royal Masters Swim Club 3:25.02 263:37.00
1) Wyatt, Sharon W60 2) Meret, Paolo M72 3) McGrath, Kat W67 4) Salas, Eduardo M38

3:25.022:47.041:55.6151.89

 
Event 13  Mixed 240-279 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

    A1 Legacy Masters Swim Club 2:19.78 402:29.00
1) Lightfoot, Tom M61 2) Halton, Jane W50 3) Versfeld, Hella W76 4) Hamilton, Gary M66

2:19.781:47.061:08.6532.07

 
Event 13  Mixed 280-319 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

    A1 Victoria Masters Swim Club 2:24.36 402:24.90
1) Brault, Danielle W70 2) Rhodes, Avila W70 3) Carmichael, Rod M75 4) Downey, James M66

2:24.361:51.181:17.9240.45

 
Event 14  Men 120-159 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

    A1 Hyack Swim Club 1:57.16 402:00.00
1) Iliscupidez, Bryan M36 2) Yu, Christopher-Ryan M33 3) Minielly, Ken M39 4) Lock, John M43

1:57.161:28.3559.2228.95

    A2 Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 2:04.26 342:05.00
1) Pendergast, Gavin M20 2) Burvill, Ian M80 3) Riddell, Marc Dillon M52 4) Moore, Steven M30

2:04.261:35.481:05.5228.14

 
Event 14  Men 160-199 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

    A1 Legacy Masters Swim Club 1:58.14 402:02.00
1) Grant, Andrew M49 2) Velraj, Niranjan M31 3) Gomez-Duran, Daniel M56 4) Smith, Lee M47

1:58.141:28.7759.1928.89

 
Event 14  Men 200-239 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

    A--- Coast Swim Team DQ  2:45.00
1) Lee, Joseph M64 2) Chang, Johann M40 3) Wong, Stephen M57 4) Torres, Arturo M44

DQ1:51.051:15.1637.55

 
Event 15  Women 72-99 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

    A1 Victoria Masters Swim Club 2:04.33 402:09.00
1) Bishop, McKechnie W20 2) Schroeder, Anna W25 3) Kremer, Jasmine W23 4) Bergman, Tuesday Astrid W21

2:04.331:35.421:02.6432.46

 
Event 15  Women 120-159 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

    A1 Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 2:15.93 402:15.00
1) Pendergast, Anna W22 2) Knox, Kylie W31 3) Pendergast, Christina W49 4) Marshall, Candice W41

2:15.931:41.011:08.5633.74

    A2 Royal Masters Swim Club 2:21.27 342:41.00
1) Davies, Raychel W26 2) Steele, Sarah W43 3) Ling-Lee, Vanessa W32 4) Molyneux, Tonje W51

2:21.271:47.981:13.0835.56
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Event 15  Women 160-199 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

    A1 Westshore Masters Swim Club 2:28.40 402:33.00
1) Yakelashek, Colleen W40 2) Dawson, Nicole W35 3) Mathe, Kristen W43 4) Wiley, Elizabeth W48

2:28.401:51.471:15.3533.99

    A2 Legacy Masters Swim Club 2:40.95 342:38.00
1) Haalboom, Alex W37 2) Thrift, Erin W49 3) Kalakhi, Camelia W42 4) Wynne, Lindsay W38

2:40.952:01.001:23.4537.63

 
Event 15  Women 200-239 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

    A1 Foothill Masters Swim Club 2:19.64 402:18.00
1) Acheson, Lynn W50 2) Long, Jani W59 3) Harvey, Lisa W56 4) Sims, Deanne W51

2:19.641:47.941:08.3431.88

    A2 Coast Swim Team 2:32.90 342:37.00
2) Langford, Keely W42 3) Buck, Laura W40 4) Clark, Julie W52

2:32.902:00.251:20.7342.93

    A3 White Rock Wave Swim Club 2:43.56 322:39.00
1) Bumpus, Michelle W51 2) Stanley Wilson, Linda W68 3) Peel, Melissa W40 4) Foulkes, Luana AÁ vila W46

2:43.562:08.061:25.2942.04

 
Event 15  Women 240-279 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

    B1 Victoria Masters Swim Club 2:07.76 402:07.50
1) Mabee, Cindy W57 2) Yearwood, Lynn W59 3) Macdonald, Sarah W66 4) Pennock, Patricia W67

2:07.761:33.231:02.9830.95

    B2 Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 2:44.03 343:00.00
1) Biddlecombe, Erin W58 2) Colasanto, Jessica W58 3) Sanderson, Margie W68 4) Younk, Karina W66

2:44.031:58.851:14.3235.57

 
Event 16  Women 18-24 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 221 Pendergast, Anna 39.49 2040.00
Victoria Masters Swim Club 202 Bishop, McKechnie 41.32 1745.00

 
Event 16  Women 35-39 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Legacy Masters Swim Club 371 Haalboom, Alex 44.21 2043.20
Westshore Masters Swim Club 352 Dawson, Nicole 50.01 1747.55
Spirit Orcas Community Inclusi 393 Lonsdale, Noel 1:04.75 161:15.00

 
Event 16  Women 40-44 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Victoria Masters Swim Club 421 Bartle, Darlana 41.36 2042.00
Coast Swim Team 422 Langford, Keely 44.16 1742.00
Coast Swim Team 433 Pretorius, Nadine 44.59 1647.00
Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 434 Williams, Kristy 48.37 1547.45
White Rock Wave Swim Club 445 Walters, Colette 49.27 1450.34
White Rock Wave Swim Club 406 Peel, Melissa 50.17 1348.00
Coast Swim Team 407 Buck, Laura 53.75 1255.00
Royal Masters Swim Club 44--- Santamaria, Alma NS  1:10.00

 
Event 16  Women 45-49 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Vernon Masters Swim Team 491 Ouchi, Robynne 38.78 2038.00
Coast Swim Team 482 Kobayashi, Yuki 41.97 1742.61
White Rock Wave Swim Club 463 Foulkes, Luana AÁ vila 48.48 1649.29
Royal Masters Swim Club 484 Coleridge, Stephanie 1:09.63 151:10.00
Spirit Orcas Community Inclusi 465 Sharock, Maria 1:17.11 141:15.00
Spirit Orcas Community Inclusi 456 Newell, Lisa 2:21.56 132:15.00

 
Event 16  Women 50-54 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Coast Swim Team 521 Clark, Julie 39.16 2039.95
Foothill Masters Swim Club 512 Sims, Deanne 41.28 1740.00
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(Event 16  Women 50-54 50 LC Meter Backstroke)
Royal Masters Swim Club 513 Molyneux, Tonje 43.34 1645.00
White Rock Wave Swim Club 514 Bumpus, Michelle 47.73 1552.00
Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 505 Riddell, Gillian 1:04.40 141:05.00

 
Event 16  Women 55-59 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Victoria Masters Swim Club 571 Mabee, Cindy 33.08 2036.50
Victoria Masters Swim Club 592 Yearwood, Lynn 38.09 1738.00
White Rock Wave Swim Club 583 Beer, Heike 46.25 1646.00
Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 584 Colasanto, Jessica 49.72 1545.00
Victoria Masters Swim Club 565 Pilon, Carol 58.45 141:05.00

 
Event 16  Women 60-64 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Breakwater Masters Swim Club 601 Tannas, Karen 50.02 201:00.00
Victoria Masters Swim Club 612 Kardash, Darlene 53.80 1749.66
Royal Masters Swim Club 603 Wyatt, Sharon 1:00.14 1656.50

 
Event 16  Women 65-69 50 LC Meter Backstroke

White Rock Wave Swim Club 681 Stanley Wilson, Linda 51.45 2049.00
Victoria Masters Swim Club 692 Morinville, Carole 1:04.76 171:07.00

 
Event 16  Women 70-74 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Cochrane Masters Swim Club 711 Gunn-Allard, Joan 47.67 2047.40
Victoria Masters Swim Club 702 Brault, Danielle 48.67 1751.00

 
Event 16  Women 75-79 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Victoria Masters Swim Club 79--- Inglis, Morven NS  1:12.00
 
Event 16  Women 85-89 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Winskill Otters Swim Club 851 Papadopoulos, Kenna 1:18.16 201:18.00
 
Event 16  Men 18-24 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 201 Pendergast, Gavin 33.41 2034.00
 
Event 16  Men 35-39 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Hyack Swim Club 361 Iliscupidez, Bryan 36.77 2036.00
Victoria Masters Swim Club 352 Hiscock, Matthew 40.13 1738.00
Royal Masters Swim Club 383 Salas, Eduardo 44.06 1643.46
Spirit Orcas Community Inclusi 374 Lapointe, Nicholas 1:02.12 151:05.00

 
Event 16  Men 40-44 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Legacy Masters Swim Club 411 Nepogodin, Ilya 35.56 2035.61
 
Event 16  Men 45-49 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Duncan Stingrays Swim Club 471 Vandendungen, Daniel 31.50 2030.50
Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 45--- Olynik, Christopher NS  34.00

 
Event 16  Men 50-54 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Westshore Masters Swim Club 511 Nenko, Igor 47.29 2048.00
 
Event 16  Men 55-59 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Legacy Masters Swim Club 561 Gomez-Duran, Daniel 39.31 2040.00
White Rock Wave Swim Club 572 Wilson, Russ 40.67 1740.00
Victoria Masters Swim Club 58--- Kremer, Peter NS  44.00

 
Event 16  Men 60-64 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Legacy Masters Swim Club 611 Lightfoot, Tom 39.42 2038.55
Coast Swim Team 602 Le Moine, Jay 46.14 1747.00
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(Event 16  Men 60-64 50 LC Meter Backstroke)
Coast Swim Team 643 Lee, Joseph 47.93 1648.00

 
Event 16  Men 65-69 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Legacy Masters Swim Club 661 Hamilton, Gary 34.84 2035.00
 
Event 16  Men 70-74 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Royal Masters Swim Club 721 Meret, Paolo 1:19.23 202:05.00
 
Event 16  Men 75-79 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Victoria Masters Swim Club 751 Carmichael, Rod 42.53 2039.00
 
Event 17  Women 35-39 200 LC Meter Butterfly

White Rock Wave Swim Club 391 Rawlings, Kayla 2:45.99 202:55.00
2:45.992:00.361:16.7134.95

 
Event 17  Women 45-49 200 LC Meter Butterfly

Legacy Masters Swim Club 491 Thrift, Erin 4:30.99 204:26.00
4:30.993:19.272:10.0559.05

 
Event 17  Men 30-34 200 LC Meter Butterfly

Legacy Masters Swim Club 311 Velraj, Niranjan 3:07.94 203:10.00
3:07.942:17.161:27.1739.33

 
Event 17  Men 35-39 200 LC Meter Butterfly

Royal Masters Swim Club 381 Komkov, Ivan 5:09.45 2010:00.00
5:09.453:45.872:22.101:05.51

 
Event 17  Men 50-54 200 LC Meter Butterfly

Vernon Masters Swim Team 511 Ouchi, Kurt 2:36.97 202:42.00
2:36.971:54.281:13.7534.50

 
Event 18  Women 18-24 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Victoria Masters Swim Club 211 Bergman, Tuesday Astrid 1:04.77 201:04.68
1:04.7731.65

Victoria Masters Swim Club 232 Kremer, Jasmine 1:13.50 171:11.00
1:13.5034.44

 
Event 18  Women 25-29 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Victoria Masters Swim Club 291 Gleed, June 1:35.78 201:37.00
1:35.7843.14

 
Event 18  Women 30-34 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 311 Knox, Kylie 1:17.02 201:18.00
1:17.0237.04

 
Event 18  Women 35-39 100 LC Meter Freestyle

White Rock Wave Swim Club 391 Rawlings, Kayla 1:04.94 201:08.00
1:04.9431.68

Saskatoon Goldfins 362 Minielly, Keira 1:19.69 171:20.00
1:19.6938.14

Legacy Masters Swim Club 383 Wynne, Lindsay 1:30.95 161:44.00
1:30.9542.70

Spirit Orcas Community Inclusi 394 Lonsdale, Noel 2:20.94 152:20.00
2:20.941:09.88

Spirit Orcas Community Inclusi 39--- White, Aly NS  1:50.00
Westshore Masters Swim Club 35--- Dawson, Nicole NS  1:40.06
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Event 18  Women 40-44 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Coast Swim Team 431 Pretorius, Nadine 1:15.13 201:17.00
1:15.1336.40

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 412 Marshall, Candice 1:17.04 171:20.00
1:17.0436.09

Westshore Masters Swim Club 433 Mathe, Kristen 1:23.95 161:23.00
1:23.9539.24

White Rock Wave Swim Club 404 Conti, Valerie 1:42.37 152:00.00
1:42.3748.19

 
Event 18  Women 45-49 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Coast Swim Team 491 Pedley, Sarah 1:22.20 201:26.00
1:22.2040.53

Westshore Masters Swim Club 482 Wiley, Elizabeth 1:23.32 171:22.00
1:23.3238.72

White Rock Wave Swim Club 463 Foulkes, Luana AÁ vila 1:25.34 161:25.59
1:25.3440.63

Coast Swim Team 474 Furlanetto, Francesca 1:46.04 151:41.03
1:46.0448.84

Westshore Masters Swim Club 495 Billings, Danielle 2:08.26 142:10.00
2:08.261:02.43

Spirit Orcas Community Inclusi 466 Sharock, Maria 2:19.42 132:10.00
2:19.421:04.20

Spirit Orcas Community Inclusi 457 Newell, Lisa 4:19.61 124:20.00
4:19.611:54.91

 
Event 18  Women 50-54 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Foothill Masters Swim Club 501 Acheson, Lynn 1:14.68 201:13.00
1:14.6835.49

Royal Masters Swim Club 512 Molyneux, Tonje 1:21.39 171:20.00
1:21.3938.71

Pacific Coast Swimming 543 Greenwood, Carolyn 1:24.33 161:38.00
1:24.3340.22

White Rock Wave Swim Club 514 Bumpus, Michelle 1:31.40 151:29.72
1:31.4046.16

 
Event 18  Women 55-59 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Foothill Masters Swim Club 591 Long, Jani 1:18.08 201:17.07
1:18.0837.14

Foothill Masters Swim Club 562 Harvey, Lisa 1:23.26 171:24.00
1:23.2640.69

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 583 Colasanto, Jessica 1:30.37 161:25.00
1:30.3743.76

Victoria Masters Swim Club 564 Pilon, Carol 1:44.67 151:45.00
1:44.6749.56

Royal Masters Swim Club 565 Sim, Lola 1:50.43 141:50.00
1:50.4350.88

Coast Swim Team 57--- Atkey, Susan NS  1:22.61
 
Event 18  Women 60-64 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Victoria Masters Swim Club 601 Van de Mosselaer, Linda 1:17.91 201:25.00
1:17.9136.87

Victoria Masters Swim Club 602 Allin, Lynne 1:37.72 171:33.30
1:37.7246.64

White Rock Wave Swim Club 623 Hammond, Sheila 1:42.64 161:45.00
1:42.6449.84



Victoria Masters Swim Club HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:42 PM  1/24/2026  Page 23

2026 Victoria Masters LC Meet - 1/24/2026

Results - Saturday

(Event 18  Women 60-64 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
Royal Masters Swim Club 604 Wyatt, Sharon 2:00.42 152:09.54

2:00.4254.60

Breakwater Masters Swim Club 61--- Simmons, Susan NS  1:50.00
 
Event 18  Women 65-69 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Regina Masters Swim Club 671 Cribb, Fiona 1:31.70 201:24.47
1:31.7042.00

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 682 Sanderson, Margie 1:46.21 171:48.00
1:46.2150.65

Royal Masters Swim Club 673 McGrath, Kat 1:59.41 161:55.00
1:59.4153.48

Victoria Masters Swim Club 66--- Macdonald, Sarah NS  1:09.00
 
Event 18  Women 70-74 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Victoria Masters Swim Club 701 Rhodes, Avila 1:25.93 201:30.00
1:25.9339.47

 
Event 18  Women 75-79 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Victoria Masters Swim Club 79--- Inglis, Morven NS  2:35.00
 
Event 18  Women 85-89 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Winskill Otters Swim Club 851 Papadopoulos, Kenna 2:18.41 202:11.00
2:18.411:05.54

 
Event 18  Men 25-29 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Chilliwack Masters Swimming Cl 281 King, Justin 1:28.47 201:29.00
1:28.4739.61

 
Event 18  Men 30-34 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Delta Retreads Masters Swim Cl 321 Kimberley, Tristan 1:07.53 201:06.16
1:07.5332.74

Hyack Swim Club 332 Yu, Christopher-Ryan 1:08.90 171:06.97
1:08.9034.25

 
Event 18  Men 35-39 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Hyack Swim Club 391 Minielly, Ken 1:06.54 201:07.70
1:06.5432.03

Comox Valley Aquatic Club 372 Estevo, Cesar 1:18.02 171:20.00
1:18.0236.50

Royal Masters Swim Club 383 Salas, Eduardo 1:19.93 161:21.19
1:19.9338.21

Spirit Orcas Community Inclusi 374 Lapointe, Nicholas 2:18.94 152:20.00
2:18.941:08.19

Breakwater Masters Swim Club 37--- McMurray, Stephen NS  1:03.50
 
Event 18  Men 40-44 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Coast Swim Team 441 Chiu, Kelvin 1:14.94 201:15.00
1:14.9437.17

Victoria Masters Swim Club 412 Dicks, Clayton 1:16.54 171:26.00
1:16.5438.42

Coast Swim Team 443 Torres, Arturo 1:19.86 161:16.00
1:19.8636.96

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 424 Davidson, Tyler 1:22.11 151:24.00
1:22.1137.79

Coast Swim Team 405 Chang, Johann 1:34.11 141:45.00
1:34.1144.49
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Event 18  Men 45-49 100 LC Meter Freestyle

North Shore Masters 481 Neyedli, Scott 1:03.65 201:03.00
1:03.6529.86

Legacy Masters Swim Club 492 Grant, Andrew 1:06.97 171:05.00
1:06.9731.19

Breakwater Masters Swim Club 463 Valair, Adam 1:11.99 161:15.00
1:11.9934.79

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 464 Rea-Palmer, Simon 1:25.08 151:25.00
1:25.0841.29

Victoria Masters Swim Club 47--- Kerr, Ben NS  1:11.00
Victoria Masters Swim Club 46--- Brick, Alan NS  1:01.76

 
Event 18  Men 50-54 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Hyack Swim Club 511 Mercer, Vance 1:05.28 201:01.27
1:05.2831.91

Duncan Stingrays Swim Club 542 Fichter, Keith 1:16.51 171:20.00
1:16.5137.07

 
Event 18  Men 55-59 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Legacy Masters Swim Club 551 Clibbon, Chris 1:11.70 201:12.00
1:11.7033.92

Coast Swim Team 572 Wong, Stephen 1:27.40 171:28.35
1:27.4040.99

 
Event 18  Men 60-64 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Victoria Masters Swim Club 631 Hartford, Doug 1:06.65 201:05.90
1:06.6532.33

Westshore Masters Swim Club 632 Horvat, Dan 1:23.21 171:40.00
1:23.2137.51

Coast Swim Team 643 Lee, Joseph 1:24.80 161:24.00
1:24.8041.72

 
Event 18  Men 65-69 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Fast Eddie’s Masters-AB 661 Daniel, Chris 1:02.44 201:04.50
1:02.4429.64

Comox Valley Aquatic Club 682 Leier, Brian 1:14.99 171:13.60
1:14.9936.48

 
Event 18  Men 70-74 100 LC Meter Freestyle

White Rock Wave Swim Club 731 Uncles, Paul 1:28.31 201:30.00
1:28.3141.14

Westshore Masters Swim Club 722 Bourassa, Barton 2:05.93 172:00.00
2:05.9358.18

Royal Masters Swim Club 723 Meret, Paolo 2:28.03 163:00.00
2:28.031:11.44

 
Event 18  Men 75-79 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Victoria Masters Swim Club 771 Allen, Steven 1:43.74 201:45.00
1:43.7448.25

 
Event 18  Men 80-84 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 801 Burvill, Ian 1:50.41 202:00.00
1:50.4152.18

 
Event 19  Women 18-24 100 LC Meter Backstroke

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 221 Pendergast, Anna 1:23.70 201:25.00
1:23.7040.74
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Event 19  Women 30-34 100 LC Meter Backstroke

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 341 Buggey, Melanie 1:23.63 201:29.00
1:23.6341.12

 
Event 19  Women 35-39 100 LC Meter Backstroke

Legacy Masters Swim Club 371 Haalboom, Alex 1:36.40 201:30.00
1:36.4047.57

Spirit Orcas Community Inclusi 392 Lonsdale, Noel 2:24.30 172:40.00
2:24.301:07.21

 
Event 19  Women 40-44 100 LC Meter Backstroke

Canadian Dolphin Swim Club 421 Giesbrecht, Chantelle 1:22.61 201:22.10
1:22.6140.73

Westshore Masters Swim Club 402 Yakelashek, Colleen 1:26.25 171:32.00
1:26.2541.77

Legacy Masters Swim Club 423 Kalakhi, Camelia 1:35.40 161:40.00
1:35.4047.04

Coast Swim Team 404 Buck, Laura 1:52.08 152:00.00
1:52.0852.20

 
Event 19  Women 45-49 100 LC Meter Backstroke

Vernon Masters Swim Team 491 Ouchi, Robynne 1:26.62 201:30.00
1:26.6243.30

Coast Swim Team 472 Furlanetto, Francesca 1:57.98 171:41.96
1:57.9857.19

Spirit Orcas Community Inclusi 463 Sharock, Maria 2:52.97 162:40.00
2:52.971:24.78

 
Event 19  Women 50-54 100 LC Meter Backstroke

Pacific Coast Swimming 541 Greenwood, Carolyn 1:43.04 201:50.00
1:43.0450.27

 
Event 19  Women 55-59 100 LC Meter Backstroke

Victoria Masters Swim Club 571 Mabee, Cindy 1:14.53 201:13.50
1:14.5337.57

Coast Swim Team 57--- Atkey, Susan NS  1:46.09
 
Event 19  Women 60-64 100 LC Meter Backstroke

Breakwater Masters Swim Club 60--- Tannas, Karen DQ  2:00.00
DQ52.77

Breakwater Masters Swim Club 61--- Simmons, Susan NS  2:00.00
 
Event 19  Women 65-69 100 LC Meter Backstroke

White Rock Wave Swim Club 681 Stanley Wilson, Linda 1:54.74 201:52.00
1:54.7455.43

Victoria Masters Swim Club 692 Morinville, Carole 2:18.92 172:20.00
2:18.921:08.47

 
Event 19  Women 70-74 100 LC Meter Backstroke

Cochrane Masters Swim Club 711 Gunn-Allard, Joan 1:48.68 201:48.76
1:48.6854.50

 
Event 19  Women 75-79 100 LC Meter Backstroke

Legacy Masters Swim Club 761 Versfeld, Hella 1:35.54 201:42.81
1:35.5446.63

Victoria Masters Swim Club 79--- Inglis, Morven NS  2:29.00
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Event 19  Men 18-24 100 LC Meter Backstroke

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 201 Feschuk, Finn 1:16.38 201:14.00
1:16.3836.50

 
Event 19  Men 30-34 100 LC Meter Backstroke

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 301 Moore, Steven 1:19.06 201:12.00
1:19.0637.58

 
Event 19  Men 35-39 100 LC Meter Backstroke

Victoria Masters Swim Club 351 Hiscock, Matthew 1:28.54 201:27.00
 
Event 19  Men 40-44 100 LC Meter Backstroke

Legacy Masters Swim Club 411 Nepogodin, Ilya 1:18.95 201:19.99
1:18.9537.71

Hyack Swim Club 432 Lock, John 1:20.01 171:21.15
1:20.0138.20

 
Event 19  Men 45-49 100 LC Meter Backstroke

Duncan Stingrays Swim Club 471 Vandendungen, Daniel 1:08.27 201:07.50
1:08.2732.32

 
Event 19  Men 50-54 100 LC Meter Backstroke

Victoria Masters Swim Club 511 Bishop, Jeff 1:13.91 201:17.56
1:13.9136.01

Vernon Masters Swim Team 512 Ouchi, Kurt 1:15.57 171:12.00
1:15.5736.25

Westshore Masters Swim Club 513 Nenko, Igor 1:42.85 161:52.00
1:42.8552.47

 
Event 19  Men 55-59 100 LC Meter Backstroke

Victoria Masters Swim Club 58--- Kremer, Peter NS  1:40.00
 
Event 19  Men 60-64 100 LC Meter Backstroke

Coast Swim Team 641 Lee, Joseph 1:48.64 201:55.00
1:48.6452.98

 
Event 19  Men 65-69 100 LC Meter Backstroke

Legacy Masters Swim Club 661 Hamilton, Gary 1:18.77 201:20.00
1:18.7738.50

Saskatoon Goldfins 672 Doig, Peter 1:29.78 171:35.00
1:29.7842.80

 
Event 19  Men 70-74 100 LC Meter Backstroke

Vernon Masters Swim Team 721 Holmwood, John 2:19.40 202:10.50
Royal Masters Swim Club 722 Meret, Paolo 3:10.67 173:20.00

3:10.671:28.29

 
Event 20  Women 18-24 200 LC Meter Freestyle

Royal Masters Swim Club 22--- Godfrey, Jessica NS  2:25.00
Victoria Masters Swim Club 20--- Bishop, McKechnie NS  3:00.00

 
Event 20  Women 25-29 200 LC Meter Freestyle

Victoria Masters Swim Club 251 Schroeder, Anna 2:37.39 202:40.00
2:37.391:54.291:12.4233.74

 
Event 20  Women 30-34 200 LC Meter Freestyle

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 311 Knox, Kylie 2:58.96 202:50.00
2:58.962:11.931:23.5438.43
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Event 20  Women 35-39 200 LC Meter Freestyle

Spirit Orcas Community Inclusi 391 White, Aly 3:08.59 204:00.00
3:08.592:21.191:30.5442.96

Legacy Masters Swim Club 382 Wynne, Lindsay 3:24.34 173:20.00
3:24.342:33.741:39.5547.57

 
Event 20  Women 40-44 200 LC Meter Freestyle

Hyack Swim Club 411 Uunila, Kathryn 2:18.14 202:18.85
2:18.141:41.661:05.8431.36

Breakwater Masters Swim Club 422 Wegner, Leah 2:35.30 172:30.00
2:35.301:54.291:14.5335.29

Winskill Otters Swim Club 423 Eroglu, Biricik 2:39.99 163:00.00
2:39.992:00.051:18.7637.82

Victoria Masters Swim Club 424 Bartle, Darlana 2:46.36 152:50.00
2:46.362:02.661:18.9637.12

Legacy Masters Swim Club 425 Kalakhi, Camelia 2:55.89 143:05.00
2:55.892:11.091:24.2240.08

Coast Swim Team 406 Buck, Laura 3:23.34 133:30.00
3:23.342:29.301:35.5144.24

Coast Swim Team 42--- Langford, Keely NS  3:25.00
 
Event 20  Women 45-49 200 LC Meter Freestyle

Coast Swim Team 491 Pedley, Nadia 3:17.93 203:17.00
3:17.932:27.031:34.6945.24

Legacy Masters Swim Club 492 Thrift, Erin 3:38.03 173:40.00
3:38.032:43.261:45.9850.66

Westshore Masters Swim Club 493 Billings, Danielle 4:34.94 164:30.00
4:34.943:25.202:12.311:02.48

 
Event 20  Women 50-54 200 LC Meter Freestyle

North Shore Masters 541 Schier, Catherine 2:23.81 202:25.00
2:23.811:46.661:09.8533.12

 
Event 20  Women 55-59 200 LC Meter Freestyle

Edmonton Masters Swim Club 561 Younger, Debbie 2:29.89 202:32.50
2:29.891:51.721:12.0234.41

Victoria Masters Swim Club 592 Yearwood, Lynn 2:41.21 172:45.00
2:41.212:00.531:17.9936.61

White Rock Wave Swim Club 583 Beer, Heike 2:53.91 163:05.00
2:53.912:09.221:22.9538.69

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 584 Biddlecombe, Erin 3:13.90 153:25.00
3:13.902:24.211:33.1343.39

Victoria Masters Swim Club 565 Pilon, Carol 3:49.66 143:50.00
3:49.662:52.161:50.8252.30

 
Event 20  Women 60-64 200 LC Meter Freestyle

Victoria Masters Swim Club 601 Allin, Lynne 3:30.08 203:36.60
3:30.082:39.731:43.4848.74

 
Event 20  Women 65-69 200 LC Meter Freestyle

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 661 Younk, Karina 3:35.35 203:40.00
3:35.352:44.121:48.2950.55

 
Event 20  Women 70-74 200 LC Meter Freestyle

Victoria Masters Swim Club 701 Rhodes, Avila 3:13.42 203:30.00
3:13.422:26.331:32.6942.47
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Event 20  Women 75-79 200 LC Meter Freestyle

Legacy Masters Swim Club 761 Versfeld, Hella 3:08.59 203:09.33
3:08.592:22.071:31.1943.42

Victoria Masters Swim Club 782 Fabre, Anne 3:54.25 173:37.00
3:54.252:52.491:51.3850.48

 
Event 20  Women 85-89 200 LC Meter Freestyle

Winskill Otters Swim Club 851 Papadopoulos, Kenna 5:23.38 204:40.00
5:23.383:48.192:21.671:05.39

 
Event 20  Men 18-24 200 LC Meter Freestyle

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 201 Pendergast, Gavin 2:30.33 202:45.00
2:30.331:51.971:11.9032.92

 
Event 20  Men 30-34 200 LC Meter Freestyle

Legacy Masters Swim Club 311 Velraj, Niranjan 2:40.18 202:40.00
2:40.181:59.661:16.9636.44

 
Event 20  Men 35-39 200 LC Meter Freestyle

Winskill Otters Swim Club 381 Johnston, Sam 2:19.26 202:25.00
2:19.261:44.651:07.8532.15

 
Event 20  Men 40-44 200 LC Meter Freestyle

Victoria Masters Swim Club 411 Dicks, Clayton 2:55.41 203:10.00
2:55.412:10.111:22.1237.44

Royal Masters Swim Club 44--- Bhogal, Amman NS  2:50.00
Winskill Otters Swim Club 40--- Monk, James NS  2:29.99

 
Event 20  Men 45-49 200 LC Meter Freestyle

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 451 Olynik, Christopher 2:14.04 202:20.00
2:14.041:39.371:03.8530.58

Breakwater Masters Swim Club 462 Valair, Adam 2:43.13 172:48.00
2:43.132:00.911:18.2137.42

 
Event 20  Men 50-54 200 LC Meter Freestyle

Coast Swim Team 511 Flouret, JP 2:47.00 202:48.00
2:47.002:02.751:18.5637.15

 
Event 20  Men 55-59 200 LC Meter Freestyle

Comox Valley Aquatic Club 571 Christensen, Glen 2:32.32 202:37.00
2:32.321:54.751:16.1836.41

Legacy Masters Swim Club 562 Gomez-Duran, Daniel 2:33.10 172:39.00
2:33.101:55.251:14.9535.35

Legacy Masters Swim Club 553 Clibbon, Chris 2:39.59 162:44.00
2:39.591:59.941:17.3836.97

 
Event 20  Men 60-64 200 LC Meter Freestyle

Legacy Masters Swim Club 611 Lightfoot, Tom 2:47.02 202:43.35
2:47.022:03.471:19.0136.48

Westshore Masters Swim Club 632 Horvat, Dan 3:17.58 173:35.00
3:17.582:24.811:31.3541.26

 
Event 20  Men 70-74 200 LC Meter Freestyle

White Rock Wave Swim Club 741 Scanlon, Paul 3:38.29 203:45.00
3:38.292:43.701:45.6348.58

Westshore Masters Swim Club 722 Bourassa, Barton 4:26.75 174:30.00
4:26.753:22.342:10.361:01.04
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Event 20  Men 75-79 200 LC Meter Freestyle

Victoria Masters Swim Club 751 Carmichael, Rod 2:52.15 202:50.00
2:52.152:08.281:23.4738.14

Victoria Masters Swim Club 772 Allen, Steven 3:51.51 173:48.00
3:51.512:52.171:50.7651.13

 
Event 21  Women 18-24 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 221 Pendergast, Anna 44.99 2045.00
 
Event 21  Women 25-29 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Victoria Masters Swim Club 291 Gleed, June 53.22 2053.00
 
Event 21  Women 35-39 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Canadian Dolphin Swim Club 361 Oh, Jiyoon 49.07 2045.00
Westshore Masters Swim Club 35--- Dawson, Nicole NS  54.57

 
Event 21  Women 40-44 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 411 Marshall, Candice 43.16 2041.66
Westshore Masters Swim Club 432 Mathe, Kristen 45.90 1746.00
White Rock Wave Swim Club 403 Peel, Melissa 58.74 1653.00
White Rock Wave Swim Club 404 Conti, Valerie 58.84 1545.00

 
Event 21  Women 45-49 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 491 Pendergast, Christina 39.03 2040.00
Westshore Masters Swim Club 482 Wiley, Elizabeth 43.34 1745.97
Victoria Masters Swim Club 473 Westmacott, Lauren 44.89 1645.00
Winskill Otters Swim Club 484 Mason, Nichola 47.34 1555.00
Coast Swim Team 485 Kobayashi, Yuki 47.49 1449.81
Royal Masters Swim Club 486 Coleridge, Stephanie 59.87 1355.00

 
Event 21  Women 50-54 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Foothill Masters Swim Club 501 Acheson, Lynn 44.81 2045.00
Foothill Masters Swim Club 512 Sims, Deanne 48.17 1745.00
Coast Swim Team 523 Clark, Julie 49.42 1648.90
White Rock Wave Swim Club 514 Bumpus, Michelle 53.70 1551.14
Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 505 Riddell, Gillian 1:01.87 141:00.00

 
Event 21  Women 55-59 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Foothill Masters Swim Club 591 Long, Jani 43.51 2041.83
Breakwater Masters Swim Club 582 MacNeil, Angela 46.70 1754.00
Victoria Masters Swim Club 563 Chisholm, Suzanne 47.74 1648.11
Royal Masters Swim Club 564 Sim, Lola 58.58 151:05.00

 
Event 21  Women 60-64 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Victoria Masters Swim Club 611 Nielsen, Brenda 43.20 2045.00
White Rock Wave Swim Club 622 Hammond, Sheila 1:03.82 171:03.00

 
Event 21  Women 65-69 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Royal Masters Swim Club 671 McGrath, Kat 54.92 2057.00
Regina Masters Swim Club 672 Cribb, Fiona 57.73 1754.96
White Rock Wave Swim Club 683 Stanley Wilson, Linda 58.27 1655.00
Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 684 Sanderson, Margie 1:03.40 151:05.00
Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 665 Younk, Karina 1:08.89 141:05.00

 
Event 21  Women 70-74 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Victoria Masters Swim Club 70--- Brault, Danielle NS  52.00
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Event 21  Men 18-24 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 201 Feschuk, Finn 40.12 2041.00
 
Event 21  Men 25-29 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Royal Masters Swim Club 261 Yadav, Yash Raj 38.70 2036.00
 
Event 21  Men 35-39 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Hyack Swim Club 361 Iliscupidez, Bryan 35.67 2037.50
Hyack Swim Club 392 Minielly, Ken 43.14 1742.70
Royal Masters Swim Club 383 Salas, Eduardo 46.38 1643.89
Spirit Orcas Community Inclusi 374 Lapointe, Nicholas 1:41.63 151:30.00

 
Event 21  Men 40-44 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Coast Swim Team 401 Chang, Johann 45.10 2043.00
Royal Masters Swim Club 44--- Bhogal, Amman NS  38.00
Royal Masters Swim Club 40--- Serzhanov, Amir NS  37.52
Coast Swim Team 44--- Chiu, Kelvin NS  43.00

 
Event 21  Men 45-49 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Canadian Dolphin Swim Club 471 Woodbridge, Paul 35.58 2036.00
 
Event 21  Men 50-54 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Hyack Swim Club 511 Mercer, Vance 38.07 2037.11
Duncan Stingrays Swim Club 542 Fichter, Keith 46.03 1748.00

 
Event 21  Men 55-59 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

White Rock Wave Swim Club 571 Wilson, Russ 40.50 2041.00
Coast Swim Team 572 Wong, Stephen 54.98 1751.41

 
Event 21  Men 60-64 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Victoria Masters Swim Club 631 Hartford, Doug 38.24 2038.75
Westshore Masters Swim Club 632 Horvat, Dan 48.71 171:00.00

 
Event 21  Men 65-69 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Saskatoon Goldfins 671 Doig, Peter 41.61 2045.00
 
Event 21  Men 70-74 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

White Rock Wave Swim Club 731 Uncles, Paul 44.01 2043.00
White Rock Wave Swim Club 742 Scanlon, Paul 58.35 171:02.00

 
Event 21  Men 80-84 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 801 Burvill, Ian 53.56 2051.00
 
Event 22  Women 18-24 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

Victoria Masters Swim Club 201 Bishop, McKechnie 24:51.03 2030:00.00
5:47.25 6:39.704:57.184:05.373:14.832:23.181:32.2043.13

13:29.267:30.78 8:22.62 9:13.67 10:06.14 10:56.75 11:48.55 12:38.79

20:12.7514:18.62 15:10.08 15:59.60 16:49.92 17:38.95 18:30.10 19:20.97

21:00.71 21:49.39 22:37.39 23:25.20 24:09.22 24:51.03

 
Event 22  Women 25-29 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

Royal Masters Swim Club 261 Davies, Raychel 27:10.18 2030:00.00
6:13.95 7:09.045:17.114:22.833:25.882:32.361:37.7045.84

14:31.868:05.43 8:59.21 9:56.29 10:50.40 11:47.58 12:41.42 13:38.41

21:48.8515:27.03 16:21.08 17:16.69 18:10.22 19:05.52 19:59.10 20:55.11

22:45.25 23:39.47 24:35.08 25:28.61 26:22.92 27:10.18
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Event 22  Women 30-34 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 341 Buggey, Melanie 22:44.14 2025:00.00
5:09.35 5:55.664:23.063:37.542:51.652:06.531:21.7838.80

12:03.986:41.85 7:27.41 8:13.86 8:59.66 9:45.55 10:31.77 11:18.58

18:14.8012:50.55 13:36.86 14:23.34 15:08.90 15:55.61 16:41.36 17:28.17

19:00.88 19:46.95 20:32.80 21:17.88 22:03.01 22:44.14

 
Event 22  Women 40-44 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

Winskill Otters Swim Club 411 Rodriguez Dimitresc, Alexandra 19:17.40 2020:00.00
4:24.74 5:03.803:46.273:07.232:28.681:50.241:12.0134.38

10:14.185:42.57 6:21.59 7:00.51 7:39.40 8:17.96 8:56.90 9:35.36

15:24.1810:52.80 11:31.55 12:09.77 12:48.61 13:27.27 14:06.31 14:45.13

16:03.02 16:42.09 17:21.10 18:00.33 18:39.36 19:17.40

Coast Swim Team 432 Pretorius, Nadine 21:53.66 1728:00.00
4:57.24 5:41.134:12.583:29.072:45.212:02.511:19.1237.89

11:39.386:25.93 7:10.71 7:55.54 8:39.90 9:25.11 10:09.63 10:55.11

17:35.2512:24.39 13:08.51 13:53.87 14:38.34 15:23.13 16:07.13 16:51.51

18:19.80 19:03.27 19:47.81 20:30.97 21:13.01 21:53.66

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 433 Williams, Kristy 26:56.40 1626:26.66
6:15.83 7:10.825:20.174:25.593:30.072:35.521:40.5649.09

14:25.208:05.93 9:00.39 9:55.44 10:49.30 11:44.01 12:37.65 13:32.17

21:34.7015:19.90 16:12.72 17:06.79 17:59.81 18:54.27 19:47.67 20:41.36

22:28.75 23:22.21 24:15.97 25:08.71 26:04.26 26:56.40

 
Event 22  Women 45-49 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 491 Pendergast, Christina 22:05.85 2024:00.00
5:03.59 5:48.954:18.973:33.982:50.032:05.911:22.0439.14

11:47.056:33.38 7:18.70 8:03.05 8:47.94 9:32.40 10:17.48 11:02.23

17:42.1312:31.14 13:15.58 13:59.71 14:44.67 15:29.13 16:13.69 16:57.85

18:25.97 19:10.25 19:54.84 20:39.17 21:22.72 22:05.85

Victoria Masters Swim Club 472 Westmacott, Lauren 22:27.28 1722:18.31
5:09.88 5:54.974:23.583:38.932:53.152:08.371:23.1239.69

11:57.846:40.87 7:25.53 8:11.02 8:55.89 9:42.00 10:27.02 11:12.70

17:59.9512:43.38 13:28.49 14:14.15 14:59.05 15:44.69 16:29.69 17:15.18

18:45.90 19:30.67 20:15.98 21:00.33 21:45.22 22:27.28

Legacy Masters Swim Club 493 Thrift, Erin 29:42.01 1629:00.00
6:45.11 7:45.825:45.234:44.353:45.452:46.581:50.0252.49

15:43.248:45.97 9:46.79 10:46.43 11:46.31 12:45.47 13:45.18 14:43.48

23:41.4316:42.81 17:42.80 18:41.11 19:41.83 20:41.26 21:41.76 22:40.97

24:40.53 25:41.82 26:42.16 27:43.60 28:42.69 29:42.01

 
Event 22  Women 60-64 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

Victoria Masters Swim Club 601 Allin, Lynne 28:34.26 2028:10.90
6:34.48 7:31.025:35.744:38.863:40.102:43.481:45.6649.81

15:08.838:30.11 9:26.43 10:24.22 11:20.35 12:19.40 13:15.27 14:13.10

22:50.0416:06.17 17:02.61 18:01.37 18:58.70 19:57.46 20:54.31 21:53.34

23:50.16 24:46.57 25:46.22 26:42.44 27:41.26 28:34.26

Royal Masters Swim Club 602 Wyatt, Sharon 36:58.27 1735:29.06
8:28.30 9:43.097:12.745:57.954:43.463:28.452:13.421:01.15

19:37.8510:56.48 12:13.57 13:28.20 14:43.43 15:56.42 17:11.53 18:24.29

29:34.8520:51.41 22:06.19 23:19.35 24:33.26 25:47.48 27:03.87 28:18.08

30:47.58 32:02.49 33:17.43 34:30.86 35:47.63 36:58.27
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Event 22  Women 65-69 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

Victoria Masters Swim Club 671 Pennock, Patricia 22:20.74 2022:30.00
5:11.42 5:56.704:25.303:40.362:55.262:09.901:24.2840.28

11:56.446:41.99 7:26.75 8:11.91 8:56.40 9:41.68 10:26.63 11:11.84

17:55.0312:41.67 13:26.29 14:11.42 14:56.03 15:40.94 16:25.24 17:10.23

18:39.80 19:23.98 20:08.58 20:53.22 21:37.63 22:20.74

Olympian Swimming Langley 662 Pozniak, Gail 29:22.41 1729:30.00
6:38.42 7:36.875:39.624:41.613:43.362:46.441:48.3051.78

15:34.348:35.76 9:34.20 10:33.78 11:39.46 12:38.74 13:37.08 14:35.98

23:25.2116:33.06 17:31.60 18:30.89 19:29.46 20:28.69 21:27.04 22:27.68

24:24.39 25:28.30 26:27.68 27:26.80 28:26.45 29:22.41

 
Event 22  Men 35-39 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

Victoria Masters Swim Club 351 Hiscock, Matthew 26:48.17 2030:00.00
5:46.20 6:38.514:54.114:02.413:11.392:20.251:30.5742.79

13:40.757:31.67 8:23.88 9:15.64 10:08.03 11:01.40 11:54.24 12:47.29

21:06.8614:33.52 15:28.67 16:24.09 17:19.33 18:15.93 19:11.82 20:09.41

22:04.91 23:02.13 24:00.27 24:57.60 25:54.23 26:48.17

 
Event 22  Men 40-44 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

Winskill Otters Swim Club 401 Monk, James 19:02.54 2020:00.00
4:22.28 5:00.383:43.513:05.622:27.181:49.131:11.1034.29

10:04.845:38.65 6:16.58 6:54.63 7:32.90 8:11.18 8:48.81 9:26.75

15:12.1910:43.14 11:21.18 11:59.72 12:38.04 13:16.56 13:54.89 14:33.67

15:50.74 16:29.26 17:07.98 17:46.70 18:25.02 19:02.54

Coast Swim Team 442 Torres, Arturo 28:38.71 1728:26.00
6:23.34 7:21.075:27.854:30.673:35.512:38.321:43.2248.48

15:02.148:17.78 9:15.59 10:13.75 11:12.20 12:08.73 13:06.54 14:04.45

22:43.5715:58.70 16:57.44 17:53.93 18:52.87 19:49.72 20:49.61 21:46.04

23:42.10 24:42.13 25:40.02 26:38.74 27:35.57 28:38.71

Hyack Swim Club 43--- Lock, John NS  21:41.28
 
Event 22  Men 45-49 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

North Shore Masters 481 Neyedli, Scott 19:52.82 2019:45.00
4:34.64 5:14.943:54.753:13.942:33.621:53.541:13.9534.65

10:35.175:54.41 6:34.45 7:14.09 7:54.42 8:34.25 9:14.28 9:54.33

15:55.4211:15.07 11:55.35 12:34.85 13:15.18 13:55.01 14:35.24 15:15.17

16:35.25 17:15.68 17:56.04 18:36.09 19:15.47 19:52.82

 
Event 22  Men 50-54 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

Canadian Dolphin Swim Club 531 Aamodt, Tor 21:01.71 2020:15.00
4:51.05 5:33.304:08.773:26.822:44.602:01.791:19.2038.16

11:13.006:15.92 6:58.28 7:40.50 8:23.31 9:05.75 9:48.06 10:30.62

16:51.3511:55.60 12:37.72 13:20.40 14:02.68 14:44.97 15:26.82 16:08.91

17:33.75 18:15.41 18:57.36 19:39.03 20:21.38 21:01.71

Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 522 Riddell, Marc Dillon 21:26.71 1724:00.00
4:52.17 5:35.054:08.253:25.362:41.481:58.711:16.3235.50

11:22.346:19.36 7:02.76 7:46.64 8:29.61 9:13.67 9:56.51 10:39.80

17:11.3712:05.71 12:48.73 13:32.59 14:15.56 14:59.74 15:43.48 16:27.78

17:55.13 18:39.33 19:23.11 20:06.05 20:47.70 21:26.71

Victoria Masters Swim Club 523 Robinson, Dale 22:43.89 1621:30.00
5:19.28 6:05.814:32.833:46.152:59.982:13.111:27.3641.28

12:14.186:51.97 7:38.53 8:24.38 9:10.34 9:56.13 10:42.28 11:28.36

18:19.1813:00.16 13:46.30 14:31.99 15:17.63 16:03.13 16:48.54 17:34.07

19:03.89 19:48.97 20:33.20 21:17.33 22:01.38 22:43.89
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(Event 22  Men 50-54 1500 LC Meter Freestyle)
Coast Swim Team 514 Flouret, JP 24:56.18 1526:15.00

5:47.66 6:39.144:56.594:04.823:13.832:22.281:32.4542.68

13:24.387:29.43 8:20.47 9:10.96 10:01.96 10:52.98 11:43.79 12:33.39

20:02.0914:14.16 15:04.08 15:54.58 16:43.83 17:32.78 18:22.30 19:11.88

20:52.08 21:42.32 22:31.99 23:21.25 24:10.13 24:56.18

 
Event 22  Men 55-59 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

Comox Valley Aquatic Club 571 Christensen, Glen 21:31.34 2021:50.00
5:05.94 5:50.044:22.313:37.562:53.942:08.511:24.1839.66

11:34.676:32.94 7:16.94 7:59.66 8:43.21 9:25.79 10:09.00 10:51.30

17:18.9412:17.44 13:00.86 13:43.38 14:26.52 15:09.32 15:52.63 16:35.36

18:01.38 18:44.86 19:27.00 20:09.72 20:50.84 21:31.34

 
Event 22  Men 65-69 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

Comox Valley Aquatic Club 681 Leier, Brian 24:10.64 2023:25.38
5:33.51 6:22.634:44.663:55.143:07.602:18.551:30.9642.64

12:54.177:11.33 8:01.63 8:48.64 9:38.95 10:27.35 11:17.36 12:06.04

19:21.7313:42.83 14:31.07 15:19.16 16:07.45 16:56.01 17:45.23 18:33.82

20:10.45 21:00.86 21:49.06 22:38.59 23:25.92 24:10.64

Victoria Masters Swim Club 662 Downey, James 24:16.21 1724:05.01
5:32.78 6:21.944:44.033:06.162:17.251:29.1342.62

12:54.857:11.11 8:00.15 8:48.73 9:38.21 10:27.82 11:16.80 12:06.26

19:27.0114:33.56 16:11.07 17:48.05

21:04.20 21:53.23 22:41.99 24:16.21

 
Event 22  Men 70-74 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

White Rock Wave Swim Club 741 Scanlon, Paul 30:20.71 2029:50.00
8:55.41 7:53.915:51.214:51.103:50.401:49.5351.93

9:55.98 11:59.06 13:00.40 15:02.43

24:16.5417:04.57 19:07.90 21:10.49 22:12.99 23:15.02

25:18.25 30:20.71

 
Event 22  Men 75-79 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

North Shore Masters 791 Dowling, Mike 28:20.09 2029:30.00
6:26.31 7:22.685:29.894:34.363:38.952:43.521:48.2651.42

14:56.828:19.13 9:16.22 10:12.49 11:08.44 12:05.07 13:01.91 13:58.65

22:36.2115:52.98 16:50.63 17:47.52 18:45.00 19:42.39 20:41.12 21:38.05

23:33.01 24:31.15 25:28.65 26:26.87 27:23.01 28:20.09

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 22

1. Victoria Masters Swim Club 2264 2. Nanaimo Ebbtides Masters Swim 1404

3. Legacy Masters Swim Club 1241 4. Royal Masters Swim Club 1220

5. Coast Swim Team 1132 6. White Rock Wave Swim Club 912

7. Westshore Masters Swim Club 548 8. Hyack Swim Club 475

9. Winskill Otters Swim Club 472 10. Canadian Dolphin Swim Club 369

11. Spirit Orcas Community Inclusi 270 12. North Shore Masters 239

13. Breakwater Masters Swim Club 218 14. Vernon Masters Swim Team 217

15. Saskatoon Goldfins 131


